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1918 MARCH 16 - 1968 

GOLDEN JUBILEE OF PRIESTHOOD 

FEAST OF SAINT PATRICK 

ST. PETER'S 

ANTIOCH, ILLINOIS 

FATHER JOSEPH E. SAVAGE 

Ordained: George William Cardinal Miindelein 

BLESSED MARY AND. ST. JOSEPH 

< CALL AND PROTECT VOCATIONS 

kc:~~{~.,::~:~~~~:~.L•. :. : .. ~.)~~,01~~~ .. :.,.,;~.:..~~~., .. ..:..~•. 

To the full exte.,f of my 

po·wer, because I am a priest, . 

. I wish from now on to 

become conscious 

of all that the world loves, 

p1,rsues and suffers,· 

I want to seek, 

to .sy~pa1hize and to suffer,· 

•.:' 
t<>1 unfold and 

sacrifice myself ~ 

to · become more widi!ly 

human and more nobly 

of. the earth than any of 

the tvorlds servants ~ 
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·n ···• · · Ol"fi I :7 ·· 
~-~:,:::·.; r t'I'""... ev. Josq)h E. Sava. 

~-..... ~·. : 1 27· ' •• ... : t • 

{~.'::L J e 20, 1927-November 10, 1927: 
:,.~:····-': ovember 10.1927-December 12, 1931: 

·~r.> .. ; cember 12, 1931~D~ember30 .• 1936: 

~:·· :.:,1.; . 

~ 
~en.zo~ 

/,J..,; ~ <.Rh/ 

t,,,A... SD' s ? 

St John BcNb.m •. 
St. Mary (MinoolCa} 
St Patrick (Wadsworth) 
Holy cro~s (neerfield) 

TOTAL P.~2 
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Hi Leah, 

Here is the most current info. -gave me some changes. This is only a beginning Use this as you 
need. I let• know we spoke and that you will be contacting him. 

Have a great weekend! 

Amy 

AOC 019943 



Neri-Palomino, Laura 

To: 
Subject: 

Sr. Mary Ann, 

Zrust, Mary Ann 
Priest status 

A while back you send me assignments for a Fr. Joseph E. Savage from 1927 -1936. 

I need to know all of his assignments and his ministerial and canonical status to this date. 

Greatly appreciated. See you later. 

Laura 

AOC 019944 
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A
nd so 

I co
m

e to an
y

 fulfill 5
0

 yeors ond 
I 

look-yes-
I look an

d
 ex

p
ect a 

few
 m

ore years. 
A

s 
good as G

od h
as been-

H
e w

ill be good. 

T
h

ere is still so 
m

u
ch

 to
 be done. 

H
ow

 o
u

r 
m

ind w
anders am

o
n

g
st o

u
r friends in prayer. I m

ust 
tak

e care o
f m

y B
oys o

n
 th

e w
ay to th

e P
riesthood. 

T
o

 see th
e d

ay
 th

ey
 are ordained, to stan

d
 beside 

th
em

 at th
e A

ltar for th
eir first M

ass an
d

 w
atch 

th
e H

eavens open an
d

 I behold' 

T
h

e joy is as g
reat an

d
 com

pelling as is the 
grief an

d
 h

eart-b
reak

 for th
o

se w
ho have lost w

ill 
try to

 forget an
d

 tram
p

le th
eir vocation. 

G
od designs th

e life an
d

 w
ork of every one 

born. 
H

e m
ak

es K
now

n 
to us H

is pion. Y
et som

e 
th

u
m

b
 th

eir nose a
t G

od. 
W

e shall aw
ait th

e day 
w

hen th
ey

 shall 
return. 

L
et 

us stan
d

 
like 

a 
tree­

ag
ain

st all storm
s to

 hold high an
d

 firm
 o

u
r praying 

b
ran

ch
es to G

od in th
e H

eavens, th
at they m

ay
 soon 

return. T
h

e P
riest m

u
st provide for others to follow

 
him

. T
o

 be on th
e look for 

little boys, w
hose first 

w
ords m

ay be "I w
an

n
a be a p

riest." G
olden curled 

an
d

 blue b
an

jo
'ed

 ey
ed

-an
d

 a
t four -

saying M
ass 

for 
th

eir 
m

o
th

ers 
an

d
 

fath
ers, 

clad 
in 

rosy-hued 
v

estm
en

ts o
f w

allpaper, 
u

tterin
g

 
their un-intellig­

ab
le nothings over a 

golden sprayed w
ater goblet. 

C
an

 w
e say su

ch
 a o

n
e does n

o
t have a 

vocation:> 
W

h
y

 th
en

 m
u

st he b
arter it for th

e nothings th
at 

th
e w

orld h
as to

 o
ffer? T

h
e P

riest visits hospitals, 
an

o
in

ts th
e dying, prays over th

e dead, closes their 
eyes to th

e visions o
f eternity. H

e gives to th
e hun­

gry, w
hen he him

selve starves. H
e carries his m

ost 
loved 

em
b

lem
-o

n
to

 
th

e 
b

attle 
field 

am
id

st 
shot 

schrapnel. 
H

e h
eard

 th
e· m

o
an

s o
f th

e dying an
d

 
h

ard
est o

f all-
he consoles th

e p
aren

ts o
f th

e boy 
w

ho 
leaves 

th
e 

v
acan

t 
ch

air-
or 

like 
m

y 
friend, 

Jim
m

y
 L

iston, goes dow
n w

ith his ship in th
e N

orth 
A

tlan
tic-

dow
n 

to
 

an
 

etern
ally

 
ch

an
g

in
g

 
grave. 

S
urely Jesu

s can
 not be asleep

 in th
e B

oat. 

T
hanks 

b
e to G

o
d

-tw
o

 years ag
o

 I celebrated 
m

y golden anniversary of m
y ordination to the H

oly 

P
riesthood. 

S
ingled 

out 
an

d
 

chosen 
by 

G
od, 

from
 

am
ong m

en 
I know

 
not w

hy. 
W

h
at talents h

ad
 I to 

offer the g
reat G

o
d

, 
I never shall 

know
. 

To 
spend 

tw
elve short d

ay
 by d

ay
 years, living 

n
ear an

d
 close 

to H
im

? 
H

arkening to the C
all, audible through the 

B
ishop, I presented to G

od, all that I w
as, in O

rdination. 

T
he S

ublim
e R

ew
ard

-M
y

 First M
ass. T

he first B
less­

ing as G
o

d
's new

 Priest, upon m
y M

other an
d

 F
ather, 

an
 

anointed 
hand 

upon 
the 

h
ead

 
of each. 

H
eaven 

truly opened that m
om

ent in the L
ittle O

ld C
hurch on 

V
ictoria S

treet an
d

 I beheld. 

T
hen 

cam
e 

appointm
ents 

in 
C

hicago 
w

here 
I 

learned to dispense the L
ove, K

indness an
d

 F
orebear­

ance of the M
aster, from

 sainted old Priests long ag
o

 

gone to their 
heavenly 

rew
ard

-to
 

join 
he 

ranks of 
those, 

w
ho, 

as 
L

am
bs, 

follow
 

the 
G

ood 
S

hepherd, 
w

heresoever H
e goes. 

A
bout this tim

e a boy cam
e to m

e and told m
e he 

w
anted to b

e a Priest. T
hen b

eg
an

 a "H
obby" that has 

been all the years since. I w
as h

ap
p

y
 to help ten such 

boys to the fulfillm
ent 

of their calling, 
desiring th

at 
a little of m

e live on in them
 after I am

 gone. A
nd then 

disaster struck. Six 
of the eight quit. 

T
hree 

of them
 

m
arrying, o

n
e of them

 w
illing to continue his studies 

hoping by the tim
e he w

ould b
e ready for ordination, 

celibacy w
ould be throw

n out, w
e do not need such 

perverts an
d

 devils incarnate. 

T
he num

ber of Priests w
ho have left the C

hurch 

an
d

 vow
s is tragic. T

he num
ber of S

isters, forgetting, 

too their C
hurch an

d
 

vow
s 

is 
frightening, 

but w
hen 

S
em

inarians upon w
hom

 d
ep

en
d

s the future of G
od's 

C
hurch leave us, then are w

e afraid? 
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Two years ago, I wrote the following: 

"At the beginning of this school year- a great Joy was mine." The time had come as usual for my boys to lay aside their 
"civies" and put on the Cassock-the symbol of the Priesthood. . 

I had watched these young men-as little boys come to school in the first grade, even then they were aware of the call to 
serve God in His Holy Priesthood-to see .them advance thru the eight years of grade school, then the four years of high school. 
Then comes the Joy, awaited thru all those years, when 1. can give to them their first cassock. Please say a prayer of thankful­
ness to God, together with them and me; a prayer of Petition, that they may wear it with Honor, Distinction, Worthiness and 
Love-all the days of their Priesthood." · 

But these boys have thrown off their cossock and would forget six and eight years respectfully spent in the Seminary. 
They fling into the Face of God-My will be done. Not Thine-Oh God. Let some one else save the souls. Thou wouldn't have 
given to me to save, but who-Oh God, will save my soul. No Peace. No Joy. No Reward. Some one must speak up-loud against 
this tragic-all too common trend. We find in our church a lack of prayers and I know in my seminary days often I was tempted to 
chuck it all. God! you can have it. Then as was my wont I went into the quiet and dimness of the chapel and I said not o word­
only listened to Him .and came away qui.eted, refreshed and strengthened. I had prayed. 

May God let us all.see and discern beyond the scandal which confronts so many Priests today and descends on down and 
permeates even O\.lr seminaries and may we not be blind, unappreciative or not discern the worth of the purposeful pattern set 
by the Holy Master. May we never lose sight of the Highest ond Holiest of Callings, the Salvation of Souls entrusted by Almighty 
God to us alone to Save. 

May God judge us all-but kindly, as we stand before Him-to account for the Souls, we may have saved, but did not; for 
the good we could have done, but would not. 
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CALL AND PRO'IECT VOCATIONS 

PRAY FOR AU. EX-SEMINARIANS 
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ST. FRANCIS' PRAYER 

0 God 

Thou dost not have to give me anything 

for loving Thee; 

Because, even if all hope for 

could not be, 

I only ask to love Thee always, 

as I now love Thee. 

Please hand this appeal on to your 
friends-who may wish to send us Mission 
Goods or who may wish to help my eight 
boys on to the Priesthood-the Good God 
knows how badly we need 'em. This has been 
my LIFE'S HOBBY, so please do. Help my 
Boys. 

It is the best investment on Earth, 
because it will pay off only in Heaven. 

God Bless you. 
Father Savage 
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1918 - MARCH 16 - 1968 

GOLDEN JUBILEE OF PRIESTHOOD 

FEAST OF SAINT PATRICK 

ST. PETER'S 

ANTIOCH, ILLINOIS 

FATHER JOSEPH E. SAVAGE 

Ordained: George William Cardinal Mundelein 

BLESSED MARY AND ST. JOSEPH 
CALL AND PROTECT VOCATIONS 

AOC 019949 



St. Francis' Prayer 

0 God 

Thou dost not have to give me anything 

for loving Thee; 

Because, even if all I hope for 

could not be, 

I only ask to love Thee always, 

as I now love Thee. 
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Archdiocese of Chicago Priest Vitae Card 

Joseph Ephraim Savage Born: Ordained: 03/16/1918 Died: 06/22/197 4 Ethnicity: 

Assignment Position Begin Date End Date 

St. Andrew Parish (Addison St.) Assistant Pastor 03/26/1918 01/07/1923 

St. Mark Parish (Campbell Ave.) Assistant Pastor 01/07/1923 12/02/1923 

Immaculate Conception Parish (Elmhurst) Assistant Pastor 12/02/1923 12/11/1924 

St. John Berchmans Parish (Logan Blvd.) Assistant Pastor 12/11/1924 07/01/1927 

St. Mary Parish (Mokena) Assistant Pastor 07/01/1927 11/10/1927 

St. Patrick Parish (Wadsworth) Pastor 11/10/1927 12/12/1931 

Holy Cross Parish (Deerfield) Pastor 12/12/1931 12/30/1936 

Extraordinary 
Appointments: 
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fbe R•T. ••••ph Sa.Yage • 

.Antioeh, 111. 

fl\Y' dear J'ather Savage; 

I hereby a .. ppGint you t.o St._ 

Andre••• Church. t.bi s c1 t7 • to aes1 st the- Reverend 

.A. Croke. pa.ator,, You •111 pleru~_•rport tg, l'ather 

Croke for d.ut.7 b7 heactq next, the 26th of 1,a.rah. 

Yi ah111g 7ou eYery euoce ao and 

blessing in your new field of l.t>G7. I beg to rem;..?i n. 

Since!rely yours in Chri ot. 
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b tlev. Joeoph nav&p. 

11'6 Mo... ?$ul1tia fltt• 

Chicago. Ill!Doia. 

Hy dear hther 6aftCel 

I hereby appoint you to St. Uar-k's Cburob. 

this oity. to asais\ the !tov • .robn S· Finn pastor. f.?'anaf•rrinc 

you f'rom St. ~Church• You r.ill plees• to ~t tor duty 

to father !'km. by SWiday. Janmn-y 7th. 1923· 

t'inhi.:::.t; ;;rou every ouccua Bild blocainc in 

;'101D" now field of labor,, I bog to ro~o.in. 

Silloerely your& in Christ-. 

AOC 019954 



fbeacw. s. tt.. ~ 

f1hiOJCO• ' 

11Hnota. 

I ~ eppo!at ,. t.o :t~ye 

~ ~ ~ IJ.lia:d.s. to NJll t the~ 

P. J .• R~ pDSt~ tl'l!maf~ you ~ta. Marit•e 

Olurah· Yw Dill plea!M to ~ to Fatlld~ f'or 

dutq - ~ ..... tM lid tit DMftl>s11o 

WJaMac ,-.. __.,. • lflU•a Md ~lw­

tag in,_., ... f1eJ4 ot ~ l '-I to zatd ., 

Sfgc Tl al)' .,.,... • Cbriflt .. 
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The Int. Joopb A· SaftCtt• 

I-.oult.lte Oome.pt.!ou Clna'ob. 

lllllmrs'b ?lli.nola .. · 

My dMI" I'~ Sn'apt 

l heNlJv appoint JOU to St. John hHlmaa•• 

~. tht• oltf• te uaf.'ft-. an. J.B. Devoa put.or. 

trand'en-1nt ,ou froa Iuacula\e C:mo•~..ion Oh.uroh. ll.llhura'\, 

tllioo1e. You will pleaa to report tor duty 'to PatbeP ~ 

by 't.lmreday nen. t1le U:Uto 1-nft.-

ittahl.nc you n'9'1J1 auoons and 'bl•a.lag ta 

.,ow aew t1tl4 of l~. I ~I to ~o. 

Shoft'ely :'f0\JZ't1 ln Chrt•t. 

'i .· 
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BtwereDll Jo•}il SU ..... 

Elf Liiia ••4.. 
mdoapf\ nu...1 .. 
., ilar' l'a*llar SIWag9t 

I -~ &PJIDiat 10ll to 
S'• lla.t7'• ~ Vi..... Xll'-:ia '° win 
tbs f;IY&IWlll .T••l'ib .. ...... paaW.1 finnafeft"ilg 
J'OU tzoa St. lelm ~·· CllarOlJ. UaJ.a ol1i17. 
fCR\ wl.11 pl .. e tlo npori to JatMr Xo -.on tor 
dQ. '7 _, Sd1lrd&T aen. tm 1fth tutan-. ..... ,_ . .,. ...... 
tlA4 bleulll&' 1A ,.,.... mw tl•l.4 •f la'iior. I -.r 1lo 
a.aa •• 
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Dlf L1i1aa 13.~, 
Ollaiaaco. Ull.aD1•· 

.,. ........... sans•a 
1 h...-,. .,..1a, ,pa a st. 

lfll1"J'9• ............. tlltml• to asll.t 1lilMJ a&WI If 
.J•MJti xo ....,,.. • .»a••r. -~ ,_ r.a st. l•u 
Jezio> •'• ~· thi• csv. :aeoa .... ftt Jiit. ........... 

· ad.Yaaoe4 .,.. ,-. ... •--s.• ciftll u. JO•• er 
' ..... , .... I"' ._ Ma;oraU. .... la Qll'ltU.lDu•;. .... 
WU.1 kJ.IMU¥ 1tai. up 1flllll ..., 4•U•• a1tm JlilT l& • 

• ., .. ,.. .... ..,. ....... Ull 
1'1 ... ln&' lJa ~ ... ft•ld ot 1*1tOI'• ! taec - l'I '•• 

asaoen17 ,._. tn 0»1--. 

-; 
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... I •• Joe. 81n8'9,. s-. ............. 
m...a. 1111.tJos.a • .., ..... ,.. ... ~. 

I baNlV aac.-W JW. to the 
awtloJIU• ot st. P&Qtllk•• Olmmb• .. .-ni. HJ ... 
bmuttemlzg 1'* ft!oa iiate AHnS•tatonlal.p or ae.Jn.t 
..,. •• CbtuNlh, ....... iu.. - •Ul --- tao .... 
W 4m:.P ot p.a Dllll' dUiu .,. ~- •• I Mil' 
lOtJa. . 

................. Itch, - •d&t s-. 1"a•·· ftldC ............... ., 
~ l ._ a UYIA• ..ad..-le. 

'11--~ .... :IQllHle 
la ,... W tllil& ot lal;oll"• J IMg '9 :rm•f•,. 

SIDfleaq ~ la ...... , 
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Chicago, Illinois. 
llovember $0, 1931. 

Reverend Josepl1 ~ Savage. 
St. J'oseph Ohurch, 
Wadsworth, Illinois. 

Uy dear Father SaTage: 

I hereby appoint you to ~be 
Paa'°-rate ot Holy Cross Churoh, Deerfield, 1ll1no1a, 
to auooeed the Reverend Charles L. Mo!Jonough, trsna­
rerring yau trom the Pastorate ot St. Jose~h Church, 
Wadswor,h, Illinois. You will please to assume 
charge or the art'airs of lloly Cross Church, Deer..t'ield, 
Illinois, by Wednesday, December 9th. 

" 
I hereby reserve 'fe right to 

41v14e Holy Cross Church, Deerfield., Illibois when 
and wher~ 1n 'J/lY Judgment I dean a division advisable. 

Wishing 7ou eYery auooess an4 
bleasiag 1n your new tield or labor, I beg to remain. 

Sinoerely 7ours in Christ, 

Archbishop ot Chicago. 

\ 
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A.rc!rhi.o~.e~~ of C!t.lJUag:o 
<!lfran.t.t~ ®ffi.r.r 
71S ~a.~lhdr~ud1 Jui'#. 

Deoeml:ter aI,I9H 

.. 

BJ vil"IAle ~ the Poftl' glYeD M VS 'by Oanona 8220 

aq. 8114 Canon 181'1.fl.-.I, .. ben})J lane to Jn a tol'Ml tloubl.e oanon1cal 

Pl'M9P•1•...:L7 I) ot 1••'f1nl 1 .. l ... atel7 tor! 

and J'9Pon1ns there to t:M Bl'otber 1n Cb.Utge w 1 th1n the t!M ea,abllahed by 

the Rlgb' Reverend ChaneellorJl)ot NmSnSng there and ot not; 1eav11'1S unleae 

auoh peN18•1oa l• expllo1'1.7 gt.ven 7ou b7 1awrul. author1t7 .. !h1a preoep• 1• 

g1Ten un4er pa.SA 0£ ~ng •tp•o tao1M» SUepena1o ab Ott1oto•aecord1ng to 

Oanon 29'191#Iitr1th all the oonae-noea theno.t tor tailing to oompl.7 with 

th!• at.S.ot grave pNoep,JwbJ.oh oenauN lt lnCQ'l'ed la autoaatioaJ.17 •ab 

hom.S.Jl9• and 1•• abaolut1on reeerved to lJ'S ~que '81'l"IU"WI bJ canon au1.#I • 
. ~,. 

'!h1s 1• to be oona14-:Nd. a tonaal w&l"DiJlg and tbl'eat; ot a lata Sentent1a 

punianamts ma.de aocoJding to Canon 182&. 

De mendaM apeelall BWSnenUaaiml 
l1'0hl•piaoop1. 
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" 

Arrhhio.t££t~ .of 00.lrirag.o 
<!! lr ztnr.t t'1:! ® ffi r.r 
719 ~o.Jhdni•IJ ~·· 

I,Reverend Edward M.Burke,notary of the Archdiocese of Chicago, 

do hereby certify that His Eminence George Cardinal Mundelein has 

acceptedthe resignation of Rev.Joseph Savage,pastor of Holy Cross, 

Deerfield1 from the pastorate of the same church. 

December 3I,I936 
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The Yery P.ev. l'ser. G. J. Casey, 
719 Horth VlabaEh Ave., 
Ohi ca.i;;o , Il J.. 

Dear :'on signor: 

l'ebrunry 3rd, 1937. 

.. --·-·---...__ 
Up to the uresent I have been censo ing Father Sava?&s ::> 

mail, and rrTUst so.y I did not find anything unbecomin • said I ~-
it rather stra..11f;e that t~1ey {;i ve orders of censoring my mail now after I 
am here a month, wh;r they did not do this inrnediately, though he cid not 
object to any extent to have it censored. 

Y'i th kind regards. I renain 

Very sincerely yours, 

Brother" Basil, 
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Ch1oago, Illinois. 
Maroh 141 193'1. 

Dear Brother Basil: 

I he.ve reoeived y letter ot 
Meroh 23rd. Onoe again I r1ave oc sion to ad­
mire your groat kindness and con dere.\1011. I 
trust thet the men under your o e appreoiate 
at least slightly the many 1no ven1enoea you 
put yourself to in their be_!l ·---~ 

Regardi~ather Bav~a,e, 
think he should bring hi oar to a.utiooh d 
a•ore it there. I think best tha}. e of 
'he Brothers aooompany him a~n with 
him 'be same day. 

W1ih many thanks tor your kind­
ness and wishing you a happy Easter. I beg to 
remain, 

S1noerely 7ours in Christ, 

Bt. Rev. R. o. JlagUire 
Chanoellor 
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Chi•aao. Illlaota. 
April 8th, 195,. 

R•Twen4 Brother Bull aeotor, 

Dear Bro'tilier Basila 

I am writing rela,1Te to '11• 
•••• ot raiher SaTage. A• rou know po••ibly, he 
haa lteen. in aoae rather serious dittioult1es w1th 
'h• lovernment. The ma.tter *' present seems tc; be 
4ol'Jlibi and I am hopeful that it Will be dropped 
entirely. 

Peraonal.ly I teel 
1• ... ,lll.11 unbalanoed. 

! 
i 

( 
I 

L ______ ---- ---------- ----------- ,_,,..... .... ,..~._-~··-""""'~"'·~-, ~-~ .. .,,.,~' , .... ,. ,.,_ "''""'"~----~-_,,.,,..,.. -~. ,, .. ,-- ""' .,~•m"""··•-"''··~~ 

/ 

I 
f 

J 
j 

11th aasuruoea ot .., beet wiahea 
an4 with manr \hanka tor your paat tavars, I remain, 

Sinterel7 10ura in Chr1s\ 1 

Rt. Be'Y. R. C:. JlagUire 
Obanoellor 

,. 
·~ 

i 
I 

1 
,:J 

AOC 019968 



_,,,,,_ ________ _,,,,""''""''~·-'""""'""'' """··------------------------

Ohio ago 1 Illinois• J.1ne 291 1937 • 

Reverend Brother Basil Reoto~, 

Dear BI"Other Baa11r 

At the time of your laat visit to Chicago 
I told you that·'-''the United Jtates Distt-ict Attorney 
in Chiengo desires a more oOJQPlete statement relative 
to the condi t1on o:t l''ather s.-.vage. He wou1d like to 
have the intormation aa augg•ated in the enoloaed 
·1etter. Do you think you oan obtain this for me? 

I remain, 
Thanking you kindly, and with best wishes, 

\i Sin~erely ,.oui-s in hriat, 
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Ohicaao, Illl:aota, .,..__ 13, 11# 

,,.,,.· 
I 

Reverend William Ool"Q' 
1840 s. S~et, 

Ohioago, 1 i•• 

._[ 

While ~ .... not a.t rul3 tima discussed 
with the . rdinal l:-9atheZ' ,,l~;s. • • pl."Opoaal, I teel toot ha 

lfiU not . tan.4 1D. [the .. · .· .... · . I oonnot brine the mat. tar to 
-.. a\w :\loa ot 81e eace unUl lk>1a4a7, Novsber 22D4 
aa 811 nenee w1 ;' t be available utt.l tha' ·ume. I 
a.ope t · "caeth1 : OOI:loa 01' -.he pro.postl. 

I 
.ji: 

I 
' 

WUh '8ai Wishel, 1 reu.ta, 

ss.aoe.nl7 7oun la om.-ut, 

Chanoellor. 
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CABL.E 

FULL RATE 

DEFERRED 

NIGHT 
LEITER 

SHIP 
RADIOGRAM 

should check class of serrioe 
- ed; otherwise message will be 

transmitted as a full·rate 
eomm.nnication. 

\ "'i 

' \,,\ii \J \\' 

WESTERN 
UNION 

R. B. WHIT8. 
PRKSllDaNT 

NEWCOMB CARLTON 
CHA.IRMA."' OP' TH& BOARD 

,J. C.. WILLll!.Vl!R 
Jl'IRST VICK-PRRSIDl:NT 

'tiect lo IM lenm on b~ Mreof, which are b.ere},g agreed to 

CW1oago April 18 1938 

Reverend Brother Basil 

Permission has been granted to Father SaT&.ge to visit 
Bishop Muench in Milwaukee !huraday this week. He 
should retw:n Thuraday night 

Mons 1g nor Maguire 
Chancellor 

1206-A. 

CHECK 

ACCT'G INFMN. 

TIME FILED 

THE QUICKEST, SUREST AND SAFEST WAY TO SEND MONEY IS BY TELEGRAPH OR CABLE 
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ALL MESSAGES TAKEN BY THIS COMPANY ARE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING TERMS: 

To guard age.inst mistakes or delays, the sender of a meeso.ge should order it repeated, that is, telegro.phed be.ck to the originating office for comparison. For th 
one-half the unrepeated message rate is charged in addition. Unless otherw:isc indicated on its face, this is an unrepeated message and pa.id for as such, in considerati' 
whereof it is agreed between the sender of the message and this company as follows: . 

1. The company shall not be liable for mistakes or delays in the transmission or delivery, or for non-delivery, of any message received for transmiSsfon at the u 
peated-message rate beyond the sum of five hundred dollars; nor for mistakes or delays in the transmission or delivery, or for non-delivery, of any message received 
transmission at the repeated-message rate beyond the sum of five thousand dollars, unless spuiaJly valued; nor in any case for delays arising from unavoidable int' 
tion in the working of its lines; nor for errors in cipher or obscure messages. 

2. In any event the company shall not be liable fordamages for mistakes or delays in the transmission or delivery, or for the non-delivery, of any message, wb 
caused by the negligence of its servants or otherw:ise, beyond the sum of five thousand dollars, at which amount each message is deemed to be valued, unless a gre 
value is stated in writing by the sender thereof at the time the message Is tendered for transmission, and unless the repeated-message rate is paid or agreed to be 
and an additional charge equal to one-tenth of one percent of the amount by which such valuation shall exceed five thousand dollars. . 

3. The company is hereby made the agent of the sender, without liability, to forward this message over the lines of any other company when necessary to re~ 
its destination. · 

4. Domestic messages and incoming cable messages will be delivered free within one-half mile of the company's office in towns of 5 ,000 population or I 
and within one mile of such office in other cities or towns. Beyond these limits the company does not undertake to make delivery, but will, without liability, at the s 
der's request. as his agent and at his expense, endeavor to contract for him for such delivery at a reasonable price .. 

5. No responsibility attaches to this company concerning messages until the same are accepted at one of its transmitting offices; and if a message is sent to s 
office by one of the company's messengers, he acts for that purpose as the agent of the sender. 

6. Thecompanywillnot be liable for damages or statutory penalties in·any case where the claim is not presented in writing within sixty days after the mes 
is filed with the company for transmission. 

7. It is agreed that in any action by the company to recover the tolls for any message or messages the prompt and correct transmission and delivery thereof shall 
presumed, subject to rebuttal by competent evidence. · 

8. Special terms governing the transmission of messages according to their classes, as enumerated below, shall apply to messages in each of such respective 
in addition to all the foregoing terms. 

9. No employee of the company is authorized to vary the foregoing. THE WESTERN UN ION TELEGRAPH COMPAN1 
INCORPORATED 

R. B. WHITE, PRESIDENT 

TELEGRAMS 

CLASSES OF SERVICE 
NIGHT LETTERS 

A full-rate expedited service. 

NIGHT MESSAGES 
Accepted up to 2:00 A.M. at reduced rates to be sent during the night and deli•· 

ered not earlier than the morning of the ensuing business day. 
Night Messages may at the option of the Telegraph Company be mailed at des­

tination to the addres•ees, and the Company shall be deemed to have discharged 
its obligation in such cases with respect to delivery by mailing such night messages 
at destination, postage prepaid. 

DAV LETTERS 
A deferred day service ·at rates lower than the standard telegram rates as fol­

lows: One and one-half times the standard night letter rate for the transmission 
of 50 words or less and one-fifth of the iultia) rates for each additional 10 words 
or less. 

SPECIAL TERMS APPLYING TO DAY LETTERS: 

In further consideration of the reduced rate for this special Day Letter service, 
the following special terms in addition to those enumerated above are hereby 
agreed to: 

A. Day Letters may be forwarded by the Telegraph Company as a deferred 
service and the transmission and d.elivery of such Day Letters is, in all respects, 
subordinate to the priority of transmission and delivery of regular telegrams. 

B. This Day Letter is received subject to th~ express understanding and agree­
ment that the Company does not undertake that a Day Letter shall be delivered 
on the day of its date absolutely, and at all events; but that the Company's obliga­
tion in this respect is subject to the condition that there shall remain sufficient 
time for the transmission and delivery of such Day Letter on the day of its date 
during regular office hours, subject to the priority of the transmission of regular 
telegrams under the conditions named above. 

Acce;ited up to 2:00 A.M. for delivery on the morning of the ensuing busin_. 
day, at rates still lower than standard night message rates, as follows: The stand· 
ard telegram rate for 10 words shall be charged for the tranl!mission of 50 wo 
or less, and one-fifth of such standard telegram rate for 10 words shall be char: 
for each additional 10 words or less. 

SPEClAL TER."i.IS APPLYING TO NIGHT LETTERS: 

In further consideration of the reduced rates for this special Night Letter s 
ice, the following special terms in addition to those enumerated above are her, 
agreed to: 

Night Letters may at the option of the Telegraph Company be mailed at d 
nation to the addressees, and the Company shall be deemed to have dischar: 
its obligation in such cases with respect to delivery by mailing such Night Lett< 
at destination, postage prepaid. 

FULL RATE CABLES 
An expedited service throughout. Code language permitted. 

DEFERRED HALF-RATE CABLES 
Half-rate messages are subject to being deferred in favor of full rate messages f1 

not exceeding 24 hours. Must be written in plain language. 

CABLE NIGHT LETTERS 
An overnight service for pl<i.in language communications, at one-third the 

rate, or less. Minimum of 25 words charged for. Subject to de\jvery at the conven· 
ience of the Company within 24 hours. 

SHIP RADIOGRAMS 
A service to and from ships at sea, in all parts of the world. Plain language or 

language may be used. 
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Dea Patber sav-set 

In repl:J uo JOV lA'te" ot Ju17 61sh uld.ng 
tor Ml'JD.1.· alion •o VS.alt ,.our aothe•, l 'beg to tntom 
J°'1 tsha• pe•aalon 1• here'bJ. panted •o JOU iio leaw 
Oil Sa•uNq. ""1J' 18'11 ard a-et;urn. h - OD flonda7• 
Jul., 18'11. 

With be11i wl•h••• I remain, 

st.neerel.7 J'Ct"1r• tn Ohrt•'• 

Jfona1gaor Geo• J. C&l8J' Ohano•Uo•. 
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.-... tft.V. MSGR. F. J'OSE?H MUEllER, J.C. O. 
~WfllCC>.lliSIN 

Oct • 14. '38. 

' Rt Rev llacr Caae7 

ChanoerJ O ffioe 

Chio~o 111. 

Rt ReT clear »•v. : 

I have been lnteroat1114l for poor Father S'-V&fle 

and at last Bisho_p Reverman has ~reei to allow me to hlte him as rrq assistant 

if his &Dl~inence, the Cardinal will pe::-mit it. Will you speak to him about it? 

There are these ,uestions, that my oiinar)' wishes answered: 

Is the ,l'llM·~~o considered sufficiently o..atone•'i'bJ 

the _penence he has done? 

Has or rather io you think, he has learned the lesson 

that he prob•bl7 will not relaps? 

Is the tebt that ha is saia to owe his former housekeeper 

to be oon11ieret a personal or a oo~re~~tional obli~ation? 

I am iOi~ to the Euaharistic Co~ress, and. on rrq wrq back, I •hall oall 

at the Ch&Jlce17 offioe to eo over these matters persona;;y with 7ou. 

Yours traternall7, 

AOC 019979 



October 261 1938. 

Rt. Rev. Msgr. P. Joseph Mueller, J.o.D. 
Xinooqua, Wlaoonatn. 

Dear Vona1gnor Kneller, 

In reply to 7our letter ot October 14th 
informing me that Bishop Reve:rman had agreed to allow 
you to take .F~ather Savage as your anistant, I beg to 
1.ntom you that 1111 Eminence, Cardinal Mundelein. ha• 
granted the necesaa17 permission. In reply to your 
three questions. I submit the following ans·~crs: 

lf~) I think that Fa.the~ Savage ha3 su:ff• 
1ciently ato,ed tor his past mistake by the penance 
he has already done. 

2.) I do not think that a relapse is prob• 
able to ooour. 

I.) I did not know of the debt owed hia 
former hoUA~per. It, howevw1 this money is due 
her for aenioee nndered as housekeeper, it seem.a 
to • that the pui ah w 111 have to meet 1 t a.a a 
pal'Oohial obligation ,_...ther than a personal one. 

I h«Ye .,,..itten Fath..- Savage telling 
him ot the permi•slon granted b7 Hie Em.ineno• the 
Od'dinal. I wieh to aaaue 7011, •• well as Bi•hop 
Reverma.n. that we appreoiate very mob the oppoia­
tun1 t7 that 1a_be1ng given to Path.er Savage. sho\lld 
tnuble later develop, it 1• undentood. that we would 
take GU'e of Father Savage agatn, elnoe he l'emaina a 
pri••t ot th• Arobd1ooea• ot Oh1oago. 

Wltil beet wlahe•• I remain, 

a1no.erel7 7oure 1n liu-ist, 

Mone1gnoi- Geo. J. Ouey 
Obanoellor. 
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Dear FAther Savage, 

Mon1agnor Mueller ot Minocqua, Wiaoon­
stn, has written me telling me that B11hop Reverman 
has agreed to allow h1m to take you as his aas1etant 
it Hia Eminence, Cardinal Mundelein, would grant this 
permission. I ho.ve taken the matter up w1 th llis Emin­
ence, and I 2Il1 plee.aed to 111.f'onn;:c ou that ha grants 
the necessary porm~.as1on for you · o accept the assign .. 
:ruent. It is understood, ot oour :e1 that you nre not 
hereby 1nca.rtl1nated 1uto the diocese of Superior, 
W1aoons1n, and that it any or the former trouble 
oocure that ou must Peturn to 

• 
With all good wishes and prayers th& t 

you m&7 prove suoceestul 1n this undertaking, I re­
main, 

S1noerel7 7oura in Chl!"ist, 

Jfona1gnor Geo. J. Caae7 
Ohanoell or. 

.. w; 
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RT. REV. MSGR. F. JOSEPH MUELL.ER J.C. D, 

ST. PATRJCKS CHURCH 

MINOCQUA. WISCONSIN 

July 26. '40 

1'.t Rev Msgr Casey 

Ch~cery Office 

Chicago Diocese. 

1'.t 1'.ev dear 1D.sgr. i 

It is with regret that 

I must infonn you that I have dismissed lather SaTage fr1m 

here. 

Under preteace of visiting his mother, he has enter-

tained all this week and I think all last week, a number 

ef boys, ranging in age frem eleven to sixteen years, at 

his oattage. 

I dG not know that a crime has been com.~itted, b•t 

a man with his past, cannot be allowed te do such things. 

Ky efforts to help him have been in vain. 

Y011rs fratemally,ij~~ IJt,.«~ 
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Chicago, Illinois. 

July 29, 1940. 

RE: REVEREND JOSEPH SAVAGE 

The above priest came in to see me regarding the letter 

I received under date of July 26, 1940 from Monsignor 

Mueller of Minocqua, Wisconsin. I told Father Savage 

that we would not assign him in the Archdiocese of Chicago 

under any circumstances since the Federal Govermnent will 

prosecute him should we do so. For the present, I have 

permitted him to stay with his mother at Antioch, Illinois, 

(Telephone: 82W), with the understanding that he keep in 

regular touch with Fr. Flaherty. 

Chancellor 

G 

J 

c 
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July 7th, 1944· 

Reverend J c Antioch Iol~leiph_~avage, 
· ·1 no1s. 

Dear Father Savage .. ' ~ill . 
to sep 'le ~: you plec..se co··ie t t - -- on w.ond.::.:.:r next July ll· 0 o he Chunaery Off" ' th at 11 a.m.? ~ ~ce 

Vti th b c- ·t ,. , e.::, 1·li snes, 

Sincerely yours in Christ I 
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SAVAGI; JOSBPH 
lNamc) 

CONFIDENTIAL REPORT 

Antioch, Illinois. 

On July 24, 1950, I had him in about the attacked letters brought to me b)r the 
Po.tal Inspector'~ Otfiee or Chicago. Father S. admits that he wrote them in a 
ilClllent or angel". Ae had stayed at a tourist cabin in a twon in Wisconsin and 
~ht the woman had overcharged him badly. PrOlli.ses it will never happen 
trtliii. Told him if we get turther complaints or thif ltind he leaves J18 no 
~ • will have to turn him over to federal prosecution or send him to 
~ indefiniteq. . . 
. e l1wa at the home or his mother in Antioch, J.llinois. She died a few years 
&go. Sqs Mass waek-dqs tor B.M.:U:.s at their Lilac Lodge ( given thme ,;r 
Joyce) J on S11ndqs he helps out at Wilmot, Wisconsin- just over the border 
of Chi ('.ago archdiocese. 

G .. J.C. 



DESCRIPrION OF OCCtmRE~ES OF DESECRATION 
AND THIEVERY IN DIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

St Gregory's Church, Deerfield& Ona pair sterling silver water and wine cruets, 
ma.de by Louis Glazier @ 250.00 the pair, inscriptions engraved on bases "In memory 
of Elizabeth Harvey": In memory of Florence Hill Marshall" (dates). In this oas.,, · 
the parish secretary saw the car drive 1! in the rear as she was leaving for lunoh~ 
The driver ducked down but she ~e pi'ession he was a priest. The oar then 
went around to the front; and as i ~nt by• th& oura~aw from his apartment bo·~h 
the priest and the oe.r 1 al tho he could not discern the na.n• s face1> Tfhi'.!.e th<:> OE'-I 

was parked in an unusual place near the front of the church, two parishio11Clr.:: :nw (P .~ 
it and have identified it as a black 1959 Chmolet. ,,. Items stolen were oove:i.•nC:. 
v:ithin $30 by insur~oe. Date of oocurrenoe: 28 April 1960., ~ 

$• .,~~ •• ----

St Richard's Church, Edgebrook (Chioa§o)s Polyohromed handoarved Christus"Rex 
stolen f'rom over the side altar, where the Dlessed Sacrament was reserved. Also 
millsingr one new guest register, Value of crucifix, $28 ,OOJ of' register, $5-6 -
no insure.nee on either. In this oase, mudd\Y" footprints were left on the dust 
cloth of the altar 1 where the desecra.tor had stood on the mensa to remove the 
crucifix. The rector of the parish saw the person emergo from the church, engat;;~d ~ 
him in conversation6 makos pos_~ve _ide~_;ii'ication ~~_.~1?-_.,~M, and his car 11 

Later he f'o'lmd the items missing and Qisoovere<l~ desecration 1nV ve •"~ 

St Jolm•s Church, Mt Prospect: On All Souls• Day, 1959 the pulpit oruoii'ix (oajvol 
passion cruoii'ix, Oberammergau) and a pair of requiem and Good Fr:Wlay handoarved 
walnut candletioks were taken out of the sa ·nctuary. On Ember Vlednesday, 9 March 
1960, a brass pulpit crucifix at the pulpit, and the celebrant• s cross on the aJ.t~.!' 
(handcarved wood, Passion) were taken. OK Easter Even, l April 1961,·an electric 
hotplate was stolen from the outer sacristy, In the i'ormeli two oases, robbery 
was made during lunch hour and no one spotted the thief; in the atter oase, per /T\. 
subject lotter, the prj.!;St was aeon, reoognizod, and conversed with o or~ 
~ " h -- ' V" "'-'" -0.1. the ;ge.r e • -~---~·---··. ,. "".,a"~" 

----Christ Church, Joliet: In the sUllll11or of 1960,, a small madonna was stolen from tno 
chapel and tho thief' defecated on the altar rail cushion before the altar where 
the Dlessed Saora.mant was reserved, In this case, no idont1fioa.tion was possibloi O 
it happaned when no one wa.s e.round, Tho chapel is oapa.ble of' entry from a. side 
street, on the blind side of the church. 

Trinity Church, HighlLlnd Park: On a Sunday afternoon, it is thoq;ht, on or about 
28 April 19601 a small 15"' French antique crucifix on wall over credence in cha.pol· 
was stolen. N~dontification of thief possible: not seen. This item not insurcdf) 

Church of tho Good Shophord, Mo:raonoo: Smo.ll Sn.tuo of tho DVM stolen S\.llJillcr 1960. 

OCCURRENCES IN DIOCESE OF MID'TAUKEE: 
(Listod on soparato lottor fr0t1 Dioooso of Milwo.ukoo) 
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1AIHHBi!I'' 
Sales and Service 

HARTNELL CHEVROLET CO. 
E. H. Hartnell - F. H. Wheeler 

Phones: Vlnewood 3-3311 - KEllogg 7-2261 

SALEM, WISCONSIN 

Invoice No. 1'32 

soLD To Rev. Joseph Savage, DATE 1-22-60 
SAI.ESMAN EHH ADDREss Antioch, Ill. 

CAR INVOICE 
~ 

NEW MAKE OF CAR IN~ cYL. I rn;;6o I BODY STYLE I l\10111 TI HELIVEitY DAT~ 
OR 

Chevrolet h, door sedan lH a 
9 -USED 1-22-60 j 

new SERIAL NUMBER I MOTOit NUMBE•R 

1 KEY 8~:4R I"--- _/ 
01119JJ.4,2512 

1ti'8~l..s£.IM~%E Wo~~z1~nEs 
[ ] FIRE AND THEFT PRICE OF CAR FOB $ 2106.00 
[ ] COLLISION, $ DEDUCTIBLE TRANSPORTATION CHARGE $ 91.50 

FEDERAL EXCISE TAX $ 170.00 
OPTIONIAL EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES 

FACTORY OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT $ J.4.6.oo 
DESCRIPTION PRICE ACCESSORIES $ -

Heater & defl'Oster 74.25 
011 tilter 9.15 
Perm anti-freeze s.oo CASH DELIVERED PRICE $ 2513.50 
Manual i-adio 53.80 
Deluxe strg wheel ~180 CREDITS: 

14 .oo DEPOSIT $ 

~ 
USED CAR ALLOWANCE, 

DESCRIPTION41~ Pl!d:~ $ 

0 
Savo7 or se 1013.50 

,,-.:;> 

·~~ 
CASH ON DELIVERY t i200.oo 
TOTAL CREDITS $ 2513.20 
BALANCE $ -
CAR INSURANCE $ 
LIFE INSURANCE ON UNPAID BALANCE $ 
FINANCE CHARGE m 
TOTAL TIME PRICE $ 

RECEIPT OF CAR AS INVOICED ABOVE PAYABLE IN MONTHLY INSTALLMENTS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED. 
OF$ EACH, COMMENCING 
FINANCE CO., IF ANY, GMAC, MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 
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T H 1~ c I-I u R c H F I R f I N s lJ R A N c E c 0 R p 0 R A I I 0 N 
!A iliUBSoG ARY OF TH[ L H'-IACH PENSION FUNrJ) 

MIDWEST BRANCH 

\Ill NURll! ALU''.E AVENllE ELGIN ILLINOIS 

MuRL M. HOOVER MANAGER 

':.'~~c fee\' ·i-f'c,c: :vht~rf E. E.hrgot1 
3t.. John'~; ~~pis'"'Pa1 Chu-rch 
20C Nori h f :a in St; ~~t 
:

1ount Prosrect, Illinnis 

Trds is witL f1U'ther rl"f,..rence tc our telE>phon~ crmversation t0-iay in connt"'ction 
wit.!; Un 1:a3dionf'd subjet.:f.o.;. 

3l. i1rtlgor~·'s Episcopal Church, Df'erfielct, Illinois, n'pvr1ed a lnss of two 
~ilvet cruets on ~larch 2A, 19:,0, about noon. These cruets wen~ valuer! at $2?'LOn 
($UC and '~lltl each) upon whi '· h we paid the loss. I W1derstanci it took :.li2LC. on 
to up13Cf' tt:.t'r1:. 

SI . Tl:i.char1l' s E1-ii.scopa] Church, )lC'l :.-.~.st. Devon Avenue, Chicago, IlJ inoi s: rr:­
rort8d a theft loss to ::ie thJs sm1rner b;," telephone>. r"tf f:l.les do not indicate 
that we turned thLs in nor did we pay a loss. 

St. PauJ 1 s Er~i scopa 1 Church, Sturtevant, Wisconsin, report Pd April 6, n&J, 
thai. s_-imr ()n1~ l'ad visited their church Sf'vc1·al ti:-nes. ()n(" Sur1rlay Hi~y :Uss~·i 
a :~:r1 ·t:·: hut werr~n' t sure what happened to the wine. Later they folUld that the 
..-inE.:: had been p0ur~d ov~r the organ ke;/board. Since this 2hurch did not hav~ 
tbr 1 l o~w r type of cover age we did not pay a loss her~. 

Cl1•1rch ,,f tlu llo].1' :.:.Jr:rmmion (Epi~copa1), Lak~ Geneva, Wisconsin - Fat.her Post 
re11ori ~j ctaJTl.at'.'~ to orgatl kej'S as well as rli:cfecation on the credenc(" tabl~. 
Tbb hap~irmAd :3rptember 27, 196o. We paid $30 .12 on this loss. 

St. Pau1 1 s rjpbcopal Ch1u·ch, Watertown, Wisconsi.!1 - I receivei 3 copy of a 
letter Jat.~d February 25, l G6o, from this church -which read in part "In 
addi i ion Lo this Wf have hari several windows broken by unknown persons." 
In .rmnthu }ett1-;:- of the sRme dat~ the rector mentioned the theft of an 
:Jriental hue fTc:ri the chapeJ. We did not pay herP b"caus~ of certain conditlons. 
Neverthel~ss, th~ church did suffFr a loss. 

Christ Episcopal Church, Joliet, Illinois, reported the loss of a crucifix and 
possibly some other i terns this fall. We were not involved in this at that time. 

Horne Off ice 20 Exchange Place, New York 5, N. Y. 

AOC 019989 



The Rever~nd P~b~rt E. Ehrgott -2- April 6, 1961 

St. John's Episcopal Church, Mount Prospect, Illinois, reported the loss 
of a wood altar cross valued at approximately $16.50 and one met.l pal.pit 
cross valued at $8 to $10.00 on NoTellber 2, 1960. We paid a loss ot $1.4.00. 

Trusting this information will be of aasutance to all concer.d, I reuin 

Sincere]Jr, 

M!lioowrzH 

cc T. M. Lickel 
cc A. B. Peterson 

/ ,· (__ 

) I )it~,~~ 'Re~ 
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'I, ,,, "" IJ,,nald ti. V. Hallocl., ll ll 
BISHOP 

DIOCESE OF MILWAUKEE 
'")4 E"ST JUNEAU AVE»UE MILWAUKEE :<.WISCONSIN 

The Rev. Robert E. Ehrgott 
200 North Main Street 
Mt. Prospect, I I I 1 no is 

Oeor Fother Ehrgott: 

I have been trying to track down the information you requested. 

On Apr i I 2, 1960, a man dressed as a priest wos seen entering 
St. Mark's Church, South Milwaukee. He was described os rather elderly and 
somewhat stooped. He wos driving o 1959 black Chevrolet. (Father Miles 
gave me this information before I ~your dascr1pf1on to him.) He 
was accomponied by two teenage boys. Soon afterward it was discovered thot 
a stone figure from Hol lond of our Lady and the Chi Id standing about 30'' 

was missing. 

Thot same afternoon lnrnanuel Church, Racine, lost a pair of cruets. 
Loter in the dey he was seen in Holy Innocents' Church, Racine, by the 
organist and later was seen in the Church ot St. John the Divine in Burlington. 
In these two coses nothing was taken • ....___..-----------r--'" ~-

On the eighth or ninth of March, 1961, Christ Church, De I avan, 
was entered and a cheap 10" statue ot the Madonna ond Chi Id and a crucifix Cl 
stolen. In 1959 figures trom the Christmas creche were stolen along with 
a registrction book. (The l~L.Bo•MIQ_~t:ll!f_<::tiJgst cre!=t:le.tigures ot the 

.¥ ~~' S,.,, l' " 

was entered 
Sever£il 

some time.) 

More then o year ago the Church of the Holy Conmunion 
and a crucifix and bottle ot wine were stolen trom the sacristy. 
months ago the church was entered again and the ind iv i duo I ur_.!_Dated on the 

credence toble. 

A person described in the same way and accompanied by two teenage 
boys was seen about a year ago by workmen in St. Poul's, Milwaukee. 
A.s far as,_J know nothing was !~ken. I recal I that St. Luke's, ~hit.water, 
was vandalized several times recently. I believe a crucifix and statues were 
involved here, too. I was unable to reach the present rector tor additional 
information. There m.ay have been other coses which I have not heard about. 

I hope this information helps you. 

Apr i I 6, 1961 

Faithfully your~ 

~J1c t.v,J ~) · :~~-- ·" \-}, 

A Ian P. Smith 
Executive Secretbry 

0 
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SAINT JOHN'S EPISCOPAL CHURCH 
200 NORTH MAIN STREET 

MOUNT PROSPECT, ILLINOIS 

The Rev. Roberts E. Ehrgott Phone Clearbrook 3-2511 

Msgr George Casey, Vicar General 
Roman Catholic Archdiocese of Chicago 
719 N • Wabash Ave• 
Chicago 11, Illinois 

Right Reverend and dear Monsignor, 

10·12 A.M. 

8 April 1961 

I am advised and directed by the Dishop of Chicago to present to you 
certain facts regarding acts of saorilege and pilfering in the Diocese 
of Chicago, and to give you the.name of the person involved so that 
you may take appropriate action. I was advised by Msgr Masterson of 
tho Chancery Off ice to address myself' to the Vicar General. 

You will understand that it is with extreme personal regret and no 
little embarrassment that I write this letter, perhaps the most diffi­
cult thing I have ever had to do, for it involves not only a priest, 
but one who has been known to me the past twelve yearsi in 11\Y" first 
parish he lived a.cross the street frOI:l my rectory, and where he still 
resides• CL ~ ~. ·~-~-9:.:Jf.•e-.{,('r;, 

~ T u..-1 l: le.v ... (... 

During the past yeo.r and one-half, at least Aifii of the parish churches 
of tho Diocese of Chicago ha en desecra~and robbed of sacred ob-
jects a .an resso erical who has been seen and even engaged 

;i, ~- nve s o b of our cler before they realized he was 
if ... ~ the culprit• The c gy of tho Diocese have bean alerted to the danger 

L ~ and a description of him a d · bl d several times 
.in.J~iQ.q~§ u e ins• On several occasions 1 one or two teen-age ays 
a~~~£e.n~~~~· 

' ~,-·t' "''<' .... -.~-,,,~':"-~,,...._ •• v-cr;..,~~..,;J<td~ll'•-..:t.~\?•:11'~.r"',."+..,...,...,.~..,.-.--..-.-. 

Since speaking with Msgr Masterson I have contacted more of the clergy 
and have learned of certain acts of vile sacrilege and of other acts 
of deseoration and thievery. The activities have spread also into the 
Diocese of Milwaukee. I enclose herewith true copies of letters listing 
the acts, from our Church Insurance Compaey and .f'rom the Diocese of Mil­
waukee, together with a list I have oomp1led of occurrences within the 
Diocese of Chicago. Since my church was hit three times, I became the 
logical parson to follow through on the matter. 

Wherever possible I have noted that positive identifiontion was madeJ 
whore it was not, I have also so noted. The two indecent acts of blasph­
emous desecration did not occur in ohurohos where anything was ·noted but 
tho net itself J however, all the depredations follow a pattern& they are 
nll highly ooincidontal. 
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Msgr Caeey Page Two 

tV parish ohuroh has been robbod throe times: first in tho Fall of 1959 
(Evo of All Souls' Day), when a pair of ori.ndlostioka wer~ stolen together with 
a pulpit crucifix. Thon on Murch 91 1960 11 just bofore an opisoopal visita­
tion, two objects to be blessed by the Dishop wore discovered stolon: the 
pulpit cross, again, and tho altar cross: the celebrant's altar crucifix 
roppeing on the mensa, behind the tabernacle. 

This Easter Evon, l April 1961, at a.bout 2:30 in the afternoon, while working 
in and about the ohuroh, I heard the sacristy door slam. I immediately en­
tered the rear of the church to inveatigato, whereupon I encountered this 
pricist coming down the side aisle in great haste, with a. young boy following 
hi.me I rooognizod the man immodiately as my formor neighbor 1 and addr6ssccf 
him by namo& 

I roprosont'to you that tho clorio's ne.rao is, tho Reve~ond Josoph Savage, 
995 Main St., Antioch, Illinois. 1'..d .. ~-~"'-· J .2.-W 

Father Savage had something under his overoont, and I was so flabbergasted 
that I could not bring mysolf to ask himwhnt he had thoro, although whilo 
I oonvorsod with him I cast an oyo over r:ry altar and sanctuary and saw nothing 
missing: the altar and sanctuary woro still "stripped" from Good Friday. 
Aftor giving tho priest my namo, he recognized me a.nd filled in rrry first name. 
I invited lµm to stay a while and visit with me, but he stated that he was 
in a big hurry, and loft• I stated that I wanted hir.i. to soo a. statue of 
Our Lady of Fatima. which he had givon me upon my being priostod while at St 
Ignatius•, Antioch, o.nd which I havo kept in my office. (It is am.all comfort. 
to know that this version of Our Lady could not have boon taken from an Ang­
lico.n parish churchl) Ho had o. toon-ugo boy in ttm, who wa.s ·obviously fright­
onod1 although tho priest himself' oo.rriod it off' with aplomb. Aftor they 
loft I ir.imodiatoly wont into tho sacristy to chock, o.nd whilo I ha.d left the 
co.binots oonto.ining tho Conunuri.ion vessels oponwhilo working o.nd chocking on 
things, nothing appearod gono, or I think I might ha.vo callod'tho police, us 
I did on tho previous occasion. Sovoral hours later, howovor, our sacristnna 
disoovorod a. hotpla.to missing, usod to boit wnter for cloa.nsing the chalicos. 
I ho.vo sinco thought thnt they perhaps hoard mo coming before thoy oould get 
into tho ca.binots 1 and gra.bbod tho first thing avo.ila.blo 1 which was tho most 
prosaic itom yot stolen. 

Af'tor tho priost nnd boy left I got on the telephone to alert thoso parishes 
previously visited. From ono of thom I got concurrenoo on the idontifica.tion 
of tho priest, together with tho description of tho oar, whion I did not see., 
a. black 1959 Chovrolot, as proviously roportod in tho Diocoso. Fram another 
priost I got tho Sil.mo doscription of tho car. (Note enclosed list f'or further 
information). I thereupon telophonaitho Roctor of Antioch and obta.inod from 
him tho description of the priest's oar, which checked out. Our priest was 
in fact ablo to look out of his window to see tha.t the car wa.s not thoro, 

You will understand that my Dishop and tho clorgywhoso churches wore ~obbod 
and doaocratod do not wish to press any civil charges, for wo aro dealing not' 
only with a porson in Holy Orders, but with ono who is obviously mentally ill~ 
All tho losses aavo one (St Gregory's Doefiold) wore not of great value, ar.a 
many itct1.s woro covered by insurance, partially. vJe aro, howovor, as you will 
bo, concornod with tho so.crilogo and desecration involved - particulars of 
which a.ro notod in onclosod pupors~ Tho.bother o£ reporting to tho insuranoo 
oompany, of roplocing stolon itoms, otc., is minor compared with tho spiritual 
diaustor 1 not only to this cloric, but to tho holy things of tho Ghlwoh: in 

AOC 019994 



Msgr Casey Page Throe 

most of' tho oasos, tho dosocra.tion a.nd robbories woro pertormod"within 
tho annotuarios of tho churchos or ·thoir cha.pols or side a.ltnra, in tho 
Prosonoo ot tho Rosorvod Sa.cramont • Not only wa.s tho sacrilege of pilfer­
ing dommittod, but vile a.nd indocont notions were also dona. I oo.n only 
pra.y that thoso lo.ttor woro not po.rt of tho wholosnle dopredo.tions of this 
priosts I shall bo most oo.roful to roitorate thnt in those ca.sos no ono 
wt1.s obsorvod in or a.bout tho church plo.nts • 

I do not ha.vo to emphasize tho groat soMda.l which would onsuo if th111 
priest woro caught; in flagrMto dolictoJ tho thing that snved him fron 
o.rrost a.t rrry church wns my porsono.l acquo.intnnco with him and my rol '.lc:ta.nco 
a.t tho morn.ant of' riooting to boliovo tho.t ho had boon up to something~ I 
would point out,, howovor, that our olorgy and lnity who ha.vo witnoasod hia 
a.ppoa.rancos hnvo of courao recognized him as a parson in olorioa.lsJ whilo 
tho rca.otion was tha.t ho was a. bo~U& priest, our olorgy ·now know'thtl.t this 
wa.s nll done by a. person in Orders. In this connootion, hawovor, lot mo 
a.ssuro you, Monsignor, thD.t tho name of' tho priest has boon confined to 
our Dishop and throo of' tho clergy, nnd will bo kopt soorot dospito tho 
grant hubbub in tho po.rishos a.nd in tl'x:l Diocoso of Chicago ovor thoso acts. 

As to tho :ciento.l illness of tho priest, I recall thD.t he hns boon a. collootor 
of' rumm:igo a.nd sa.lva.ga for missions. Tho ito:cis ho has purloined coii!d"t'hcn 

lJc o:lsily disposed or 1 motot5v0r"; Ho ha.a rioa.ns of his own o.nd doos not 
ncod rccourso of this kind. 

You ma.y bo o.ssurod that no loga.l notion is oontomplo.tod in the Diocoso of 
Chico.go, a.nd I know that your oxoroiso ot Discipline will torminato tho 
o.i'ta.ir • As to restitution, I ha.vo indicatod in oach roport whothcr itoms 
to.kon woro insured,, with po.ymcnt mo.de by the Church Insuro.noo C6mpo.ny • 
Ro:lmbursom.ont in thcso ca.sos should then bo ma.do to tho Company, Vlhcre 
itoms wore not covorcd, romitto.ncc could bo ma.do oithor to tho Dishops of 
Chico.go and Milwa.ukoc, or diroct to tho parishes. I roa.lizo horo, howovorv 
tha.t we cannot a.ctua.lly mo.kc c lo.iln.s, po.rticulurly when no ono wa.a soon 
on the promises. 

I ha.vo sot this down a.t gro~t longth for your holp in disposing of tho 
ca.so. I an willing,, o.ltholighnot oa.gcr, to moot with you in person. I 
should not 1 howcvor,. wc.nt to be a. witness to tho humilia.tion of e. person 
in Holy Orders by a.ppoo.ring in a. ticoting with him prosont • Msgr Mastors'.'.'n11 

who wo.s most kind e.nd holpf'ul, suggested thllt I might be in da.ngor f'ror.t 
this ma.nJ if' it is possible within your oxoroiso of' priestly disoiplino, 
to lco.vc my nano out of it, I should bo gro.toful. 

I hopo tho.t you will fool thnt I ha.vo ha.ndlod so gra.vo a. na.ttor with as 
muoh discretion a.nd priestly courtesy a.a possiblo; if there is anything 
further I oa.n oo-opora.to in, kindly ndviso mo, 

in Christ, 

Fa.thor Ehrg 

Gopioa (ond of5onol 1 a)9..e;..,..,,9~ ~ , ,~l)..;o, .... f,"-f.4·tl) 
The Rt Rovd tho Dishop of Chico.go Cl tel..~\.. . eo., I/-<.~' c'l) . .Jz:r 
Tho Rt Rove! tho Die hop of llilwnukoo -ii. "? ~ Cl1r ~) .. '3t, q.,..:o, .,,a,,\. 1 

~+/ 

+ 
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SAINT JOHN'S EPISCOPAL CHURCH 
200 NORTH MAIN STREET 

MOUNT PROSPECT, ILLINOIS 

The Rev. Robert• E. Ehrgott 

Magr George Casey, Vicar Genero.l 
Roman Ca.tholio Archdiocese of Chicago 
719 N. Yin.bash Ave• 
Chicago 11• Illinois 

Right Reverend and dear Monsignor. 

8 April 1961 

Phone Clearbrook 3°2511 

10·12 A.M. 

I am advised and directed by the Dishop of Chica.go to present to you 
certain f aota regarding acts of sacrilege and pilfering in the Diocese 
of Chicago. and to give you the name of the person involved so that 
you may tako appropriate action. I was advised by Msgr Masterson of 
tho Cha.noery Office to address myself to the Vicar General. 

You will understand that it is with extreme personal regret and no 
little embarrassment that I write this letter, perhaps the most diffi­
cult thing I have ever had to do, for it involves not only a priest, 
but one who has been known to me the past twelve years' in my first 
parish ho lived across the street from~ rectory, and where he still 
resides• 

Durinc; the past yeo.r e.nd one-half• a.t lea.st six of the parish churches 
of the Diocese of Chicago have been desecrated and robbed of sacred ob­
jects by a man dressed in clericals, who has been seen and even engaged 
in conversation by several of our clergy, before tb:ly realized he was 
the culprit• The clorgy of tho Diocese have been alerted to the danger 
and a description of him and of his car hns been published several times 
in diocesan bulletins, On several occasions. one or two toen•age boys 
accompanied him. 

Since speaking with Msgr Masterson I have oonta.cted more of the olorgy 
and have learned of certain.acts of vile sacrilege e.nd of other aoto 
of desecration and thievery. The activities have spread also into the 
Diocese of Milwaukee. I enclose herewith true copies of letters listing 
the acts, from our Church Insuranoe Compaey and from the Diocese or Mn ... 
waukeo. togother with a list I have oomp1led of occurrences within the 
Diocese or Chico.go. Since my churoh was hit thr~e times, I beoeme the 
logical parson to follow through on the matter. 

Yfhorever possible I have noted that positive identification was mo.doJ 
where it was not, I havo also so notod. The two indecent aots of blas?h­
emous desooration did not occur in churches where anything was ·noted but 
the act itself i however, all the depredatiol18 follow a pattern& they are 
ull highly coincidonto.l, 
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Msgr Casey• ~age Two 

~ pariah church has been robbed throe times: first in the Fall of 1959 
(Eve of All Souls' Day), when o. pair of candlostioka were stolen together with 
a pulpit crucifix. Thon on Mo.rch 9• 1960, just before an episcopal viaita .. 
tion6 two objects to be blessed by the Dishop wore discovered stolen: the 
pulpit cross, again, and tho altar cross: the celebra.rtb's altar crucifix 
reppeing on the mensa, behind the tabernacle. 

This Easter Even, l April 1961, at about 2:30 in the afternoon, while working 
in and a.bout the church, I heard the sacristy door slam. I immediately en­
tered the rear of the church to investigate, whereupon I encountered this 
priest coming down the side aisle in great haste, With a young boy following 
him1 I recognizod the man immediately as my former neighbor, and addr4ssod 
him by nom.01 

is, tho Reveron<W••••••• 

Father ... had sorn.ething under his overcoat, and I was 80 flabbergasted 
that I ~not bring rn:ysolf' to ask him who.t he had thoro, although while 
I convorscd with him I ca.st an eyo over my altar a.nd sanctuary and saw nothing 
misaing1 tho altar and sa.notuo.ry woro still "stripped" fran Good Friday • 
.A.f'tor giving the priest my namo, he recognized me and filled in my first name~ 
I invited him to stay a while and visit with mo, but he stated that he was 
in o. big hurry, and loft• I sta.tod tha.t I wanted him to soo a statue of' 

· which he had givon me upon my being priostod while at St 
, o.nd which I havo kopt in my of'fioa. (It is small comfort 
version of' Our Ln.dy could not hnvc boon takon from an Ang­

lican parish ohurchl) Ho ho.d a. tcon-o.go boy in tuw, who was· obviously fright­
onod, a.lthough tho priest himself' co.rriod it off with aplomb• .A:f'tor thoy 
loft I immodiatoly wont into tho sacristy to chock, nnd while I ho.d left tho 
cabinets oonto.ining tho Communion vessels oponwhilo working and ohooking on 
things, nothing appeo.rod gono, or I think I might hnvo oallod'tho police, a.s 
I did on tho previous occasion. Sovoral hours la.tor, however,. our sacristans 
disoovorod n hotpla.to missing, usod to boil wntor for oloo.nsing the cho.licos. 
I hnvo sinoo thought thnt they perhaps hoard mo coming bcf ore thoy could get 
into tho cabinets, and grabbed the first thing nvailablo, which was the most 
prosaic itom yot stolon. 

Aftor tho priest nnd boy laf't I got on the telephone to alert those parishes 
previously visited, From ono of thorn I got concurronoo on the identification 
of tho priest, together with tho description of tho car, whicli. I did not soet 
a black 1959 Chovrolot, as proviously reported in tho Diooeso. Fran another 
priest I got tho same description of tho oar. (No.toloaod list for furthor 
information). I thoroupon tolcphonaithe Rootor of and obtained from 
him tho doscription of' the priost1 s oa.r, whioh oheo o , Our priest was 
in fa.ct ablo to look out of' his window to seo that tho car wns not thoro, 

You will undorstand that my Dishop and the clergy whoio ohurohes wore ~obbcd 
and dosooratod do not wish to press any civil oha.rgea, for we aro doa.ling not' 
only with a. person in Holy Ordors, but with ono who is obviously mentally i.11¥ 
All tho losses aavo ono (St Gregory's Doef'iold) wore not of great value, aLd 
many itorn.s wore covered by insurance, pn.rtia.lly. We o.ro, however. as you will 
bo, conoorned with tho sncrilogo and dosoorntion involved - particulars of 
which aro notod in onolosod pnpors~ Tho bother of reporting to tho insuranoo 
oompnny,.of replnoing stolon itoms, oto., is minor compared with the spiritual 
di8(1.Stor, not only to this clorio, but to tho holy things <>f -tho Clwl-oht in 

AOC 019997 



• 

Magr Caaay Page Throe 

~oat of tho oaaoa, tho dosocro.tion o.nd robbories woro perfonood"within 
tho so.notuo.rioa of tho ohurchoa or ·their oho.pols or side o.lto.ra, in the 
Proaonoo of tho Roaorvod Sa.cramont • Not only wa.a tho ao.orilego of pilfer­
ing domr.littcd, but vile a.nd indooont o.ct1ona wero a.lso dono. I oa.n only 
pra.y that thoao lnttor woro not pa.rt of tho wholoso.le doprada.tiona ot this 
prioatJ I shnll bo moat co.roful to roitora.te that in those onaoa no ono 
wo.a obaorvod in or a.bout tho ohuroh plo.nta • 

I do not have to empha.aizo tho groat soanda.l which would onsuo if thh 
priost w9ro oa.ught in :tlagra.nto dolictos tho thing tho.t ao.ved him f'ro~ 
nrroat a.t rrrt church wa.a my porsonnl o.oqUl.linta.noo with him and my rol :.iot" .. .nca 
nt tho momont of nooting to boliovo thc.t ho had boon up to aomcthing 0 .,. 

would point out, howovor, that our clorgy and lnity who ha.vo witnossod his 
o.ppoarancoa ho.vo of courao rocognizod him a.a a poraon in clorioa.las l'Vhilo 
tho roo.otion wa.s tho.t ho was a. bogils prio at, our o lorgy ·now lmow · thn.t this 
wa.s a.11 done by a. porson in Ordors. In this connoot1on, howovor. lot mo 
a.ssuro you, Monsignor, thD.t the name of tho priest haa boon confined to 
our Diahop and throo of tho clergy, nnd will bo kopt socrot doapito tho 
groat hubbub in tho pa.rishos and in tlxl Dioooso of Chico.go over thoso nets. 

As to tho nento.l illness of tho priest, I rooa.11 thnt ho has boon o. collootor 
of rumw:i.go o.nd snlva.go for missions. Tho items ho ho.a purloined could then 
be oa.sily disposed of 1 moroovor • Ile ho.a moans of hie own and doos not 
ncod rcoourso of this kind. 

You ma.y bo a.ssurod that no lognl notion is contomplo.tod in tho Diocoso of 
Chica.go, a.nd I know tho.t your exorcise of Discipline will torminato tho 
ai'fair • As to restitution, I hnvo indioa.tod in oaoh roport whothor items 
ta.kon woro insured, with pa.ymont mo.do by tho Church Inauro.nco C6mpa.ny .. 
Ro:lmbursCl!l.ont in those co.sos should thon be mo.do to tlui Compc.ey-. Where 
itoms woro not oovorod, romitto.ncc could bo mD.do oithor to tho Dishops o~ 
Chica.go tUld Milwnukoo, or diroot to tho parishes. I reo.lizo horo, how~v~r~ 
that we oo.nnot o.otuo.lly ma.kc o la.ins, pa.rticula.rly when no ono wo.s soon 
on tho promises. 

I ho.vo sot this dawn o.t gront length for your holp in disposing of tho 
oaso. I om willing, o.ltho'9gh not cager, to moot with you in parson. I 
should not, howovor, wo.nt to be a. witness to tho humilia.tion of a poraon 
in Holy Orders by o.ppoo.ring in a mooting with him prosont. Msgr Maators'Jnp 
who wa.s most kind and holpt'ul, suggostod tho.t I might; bo in da.ngor frOl!I. 
this mans if' it is possible within your oxorciso of priestly disoiplino, 
to lca.vc my name out of it, I should bo grateful. 

I hope thnt you will fool that I hcrvo handled so gra.vo a. mnttor with o.s 
much discretion and priestly courtesy a.a poasibloJ 1£ thorc is a.nything 
further I con oo-opora.to in, kindly adviso me• 

Fro.torno.lly J'Oura in Christ, 

Copies (a.nd of onol 1s): 
Tho Rt Rovd tho Dishop of Chica.go 
Tho Rt Rovd tho Dishop of Milwo.ukoo 

Fo.toor Ehrgott 
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April 11, 1961 

The Reveread Roberts E. Ehr1ott 
St. John'• Epbcopal Charch 
2 00 North Main Street 
Mount Pro1pect, llllnoi• 

Dear Father Ehrgott s 

Thi• ta to aeknowledge your letter ol 
April 8, 1961 repertina act• of 1acril•1• and pUferln1 
of a nwnber ol you cha.rche1 by a retil'ecl priest of our 
juri1dlction. I •• 1ve yoa that we will lnve1tlpte the 
ca1e a.ad take appropriate 1tep1. Tb11 prleat la now 
71 yur1 of a1• and while there were de.flnlte indication• 
of mental ill•••• In the paat. thi1 11 the fl••t time that 
it maa1fe1ted tt1elf by 1uch act• a1 de1cribed ln your 
letter. I appreciate tile kind and delicate m&!lller in 
which you bve preeented the matter and a11ue you 
that I will re1pect you confidence to the be1t of my 
ability. 

With be1t wi1be1, 

Sincerely youra, 

Rt. Rev. M1gr. Geo. J. Caaey 
Vicar General 
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ZION EPISCOPAL CHURCH 

OCONOMOWOC, WISCONSIN 

REV. HARRY W. T. PALLETT, B. D. 
123 ROCKWELL STREET 
LOGAN 7.3474 

April 11, 1,961 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN1 

The enclosed picture is of a bronze Head of Christ 
which was taken from Zion Episcopal Church. 

It is roughly 10 x 12" and weighs about 15' pounds. 

Other items which have disapoeared from the Parish include 
a brass crucifix made in Betgium, a brasscewer approximately 
18u high marked "Given by the Sunday School of Zion Church 
1903". A small Delll Robbia type terra cotta glazed scene 
of The Annunciation to Mary. 

We shall be grateful for the return of any of these objects. 

Sincerely y~u s, 
:::1 

~,.,._ ~-. w:t. u-tl1Mlr 
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The Rev. Roberts E. Ehrgott 

SAINT JOHN'S EPISCOPAL CHURCH 
200 NORTH MAIN STREET 

MOUNT PROSPECT, ILLINOIS 

Dear Msgr Casey• 

Phone Clearbrook 3·2511 

10 • 12 A.M. 

13 April 1961 

Thw:ik you for your letter of the 11th. stating that appropriate steps 
will be taken in the matter of the sacrilegious pilferings of Episcopal 
churches in the Chicago and Milwaukee dioceses. 

I assume that Msgr Masterson has relayed to you the conversation over 
the phone I had with hlm yesterday• to the effect that the Rector of 
the local parish where our subject priest lives feels & bit apprehensive 
(despite the good relations both he and I had with the man). because of 
several incidents between subject cleric and townspeople. in.which the 
priest acted in rather irrational and vindictive manner• I too feel 
a bit squeamish aboub it all,, since he will knc:nr who it was that recog­
nized mm. 
Therefore, it you cannot handle him within ecclesiastical Discipline, 
I would appreciate knowing of it. 

I am grateful for your remarks concernll:lg my role in this• which has 
been both hard and embarrassing for me• You will realize that 11rJ' whole 
effort has been to forestall dif'i'icilty rather than to create or increase 
it• 

I enclose the original of a note from the Rector of' Zion Church• Ocoaom.­
owoc,, Wisconsin,, sent me by the Diocese of Milwaukee. which lists four 
itE111S of sacred furbishings stolen from that parish. 

The Rt. Revd. George J. Casey. 
Vicar General 
Archdiocese of Chicago 
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April 1 7, 1961 

MEMORANDUM 

On April 13, 1961 I called in Father Henderson, the 
Pastor of St. Peter in Antioch, to talk to him about this letter from 
the Episcopalian minister. He tells me that he had never been aware 
of such pilfering on the part of Father Savage -- either directly or 
indirectly. He does not see much of Father Savage since he does not 
say Mass in his church. He understands that he says Mass every day 
for Sisters in a convent in Lake Villa, which is not too far away from 
Antioch. He corroborates the fact that Father Savage generally does 
have one or two teen-aged boys when he drives the car, but he sees 
no implication in this. 

Father Hender son 
believes the doctor told him he should never drive his car alone. Father 
Henderson also corroborates the fact that for years Father Savage has 
had a hobby of collecting rummage and salvage for missions in the U. S. 
He tells me that Father Savage generally sends out about 10, 000 Christmas 
cards to different people throughout the country asking them for old 
clothes, blankets, religious articles, etc. , which he then forwards to 
poor dioceses in the United States. Father Henderson tells me that his 
own home where he lives at 955 S. Main Street in Antioch is cluttered 
with all sorts of things intended for the missions. Father Savage spends 
a great deal of time in preparing this stuff for shipment to the missions. 
The one eighth grade boy whose name is - is with him a great 
deal. He wants to become a priest and Father Savage arranged for him 
to register in St. Francis Seminary for the Archdiocese of Milwaukee 
starting in September of this year. 

Monsignor Casey 
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April 21, 1961 

MEMORANDUM 

On April ZO, 1961 Father Joseph Savage came to see me 
as I had requested him to do. He does not look well at all and was 
breathin ver heavily after climbing up the stairs to my office. 

I asked him if he drove a car and he said he did, and I 
asked him what kind. He said it was a Chevrolet and when I asked 
him if it was a 1959 model he said no, that it was a 1960 model which 
he acquired sometime in 1960 although he didn't remember just what time 
of the year. At that time he traded in a Plymouth for the 1960 Chevrolet. 
(The verification of this may be of considerable importance for in the 
complaints detailed in the file, eye witnesses identified the car positively 
as a black 1959 Chevrolet.) Father Savage is going to send me the 
actual bill of sale so that I can check the date of the acquisition of 
the 1960 Chevrolet and also the detail of what kind of a car was traded 
in at that time. 

I then asked Father Savage whether he was in the habit 
of visiting Episcopalian churches and he answered in the negative. He 
told me that he had only been in one Episcopalian church and that was 
a few weeks ago when he was visiting Father O'Brien of our Parish in 
Mt. Prospect. He found out that the Pa•~or of St. John's Episcopal 
Church in Mt. Prospect was the Reverend Roberts E. Ehrgott with 
whom he had very cordial and friendly relations when he was the Pastor 
of the Episcopalian church of St. Ignatius in Antioch. He tells me that 
he did not know where to find him and so went into the church thinking 
that perhaps he might get the janitor or maintenance man to tell him 
where Father Ehrgott resided. He tells me that he met him in the church, 
talked with him for a short time and that that is the only time he has been 
in an Episcopalian church. He denies most earnestly and vigorously that 
he took anything on this occasion or that he had ever taken anything from 
any other Episcopalian churches in Deerfield, Highland Park, Edgebrook 
in Chicago, or any churches around the Milwaukee area. I then told 
him that we had complaints that he was supposed to have been seen in 
certain of these churches accompanied by one or two teen-aged boys 
and the car was described as a black 1959 Chevrolet. He admits that 
when driving a car he does have one eighth grade boy, or at certain 
times two, accompanying him. Generally he does the driving but he 
took the boys along because of his physical condition. He indignantly 
denies that he ever pilfered anything from any church and that he would 
have better sense than to do a thing like that especially if, as alleged, 
he had one or two teen-aged boys with him at the time. 
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I asked him to be utterly honest with m.e telling him that 
otherwise he would probably get in difficulty with the civil law and might 
be arrested. He still insisted that he was telling me the absolute truth 
and that the only time he had ever been in an Episcopalian church was 
when he tried to see his old friend in the church in Mt. Prospect. 

Father Savage lives in the home that his mother previously 
owned at 955 S. Main Street in Antioch. He lives there all alone since 
his housekeeper, who is now over 100, retired and went to live with her 
relatives. He says Mass on weekdays for the Sisters of Our Lady of 
the Cedars in Lake Villa which is about five miles away and owned by 
the BVMs. On Sundays he helps out at the parish church in Wilmot in 
Wisconsin. He admits that he has been gathering rummage and salvage 
for the missions for about ZO years. Now it has got too much for him 
and he is trying to get rid of it. He sends the material collected to 
Father James Madden, Secretary to Bishop Metzger of ElPaso, for his 
Our Lady of Guadalupe Thrift Shop, which is sort of a salvage bureau 
for the missions there. 

I told him that the clergy of the Episcopalian diocese have 
been alerted to the danger of the pilfering and a description of him and 
of his car has been published several times in diocesan bulletins. I 
warned him that he should never visit any Episcopalian church again 
and he wanted to know what he could do to clear himself of these false 
charges if it is his description that has been circulated.among the 
Episcopalian churches. I told him that he should do nothing about this 
but warned him that if he was not being honest in this matter it would go 
very hard on him. He again assured me that he was absolutely innocent 
of any such charges of pilfering and stated that it must be a case of 
mistaken identity. 

Apparently for the present we will have to take his word 
for it and believe him since in no case had he or any other in clerical 
attire been actually caught in the act of the stealing. In some of these 
cases it looks rather suspicious for him. It could be coincidental. One 
corroboration of his innocence may be the fact that the car involved has 
been positively identified as a 1959 black Chevrolet and he claims that 
he never owned such a car. This I will be able to check when I get the 
bill of sale of his present Chevrolet and also what car he previously 
traded in since these pilferings have been occurring only in the last year 
and a half. 

Monsignor Casey 
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Dear Rev. Father, 

January 27,1963 
Antioch# Illinois 

It is with regret that I find myself compelled to write to you and inform 
you of a situation that has developed here involving one of your local 
Preists#Father Savage. 

Last summer my son -.who is now 16,was corresponding with a school chum 
who was studying for the Preisthood. 

My husband and I were shocked when it was brought to our attention by the 
Preist in charge at -the Seminary that !l\Y son was writing letters that were 
unfit for a young man to read and certainly unworthy of my son's character. 

Father Savage is the sponsor of thms boy so it finally was placed in his 
hands and my husband and the father of this boy met at Father 1Savage 1 s 
home and settled the matter. I didn't see the latter but my husband ~ 
informed me that it did not conjrain~enythint: that warranted such highly 
agitated reaction on both Preists parts. Now here it is. Father S.avage 
has revealed to a person his disgustf\.1.l opinion of my son on the letter 
writing incident. This may be the first ocassion, or of many, but it is 
the first that has come to our knovrledge. Surely such slanderous action 
cannot be tolerated fro~ a person of the Cloth. He has done ir;i..wasnrable 
harm by robbing my son of his reputation. 

To excuse the Preist of his actions,due to the fact that he is old Qnd 
retired~Iwill do only if you sa.y ± must. If you deem it necessary for 
other a.ct ion I would be a.11 to glad to cooperate. Can I g;o to him and 
ask him to vindicate my son 1 s good name~ Plee.se inform me at an early 
reply to obviate any future-oceura..'1ces. Schull it be cal lwd to the 
Cardinal's attention,or similar chnnnels,so that a. justifiable action will 
be acccrumplished?Please, Father this is important to me. 

Fraternally Yours, 

AOC 020006 



January 29, 1963 

I spoke with Father Laurence Hanley, assistant at St. Peter's in Antioch. 
Father Hanley lrnows the familyvery well. He states that they 
are a very fine family. 
The Seminarian in question is one He attended Quigley 
for one year, but was told to leave. The priests inthe Parish feel that 
he does not belong in the Seminary. However, Father Savage took an 
interest in him, and arranged for him to attend Bm>ther seminary- Xaverian 
Missionary Fathers. Father ianley lmows that this seminaryis looking 
for any excuse to release the boy. When he received the letter from 
the - boy, it seemed like a good way to release him. The letter 
told about the dates he had been having- and it might be tlfcen as 
suggestive, but Father Hai. ley didn't think the boy meant it this way. 

Father Savage became quite upset about the whole thing. He did tell 
one of hhe families in the Parish that the - boy was no good. 
Father Savage does not help at St. Peters. 3ut he does help at 
Wilmot, in Wisconsin, and in various missions. He must have the faculties 
ot Milwaukee. 

F.W. Byrne 

AOC 020007 
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Dear 14ns. • 

I have yoor letter of January 2Vth regarding your prob~• I 
feel tbat it is bast to talk t.o you personally about the •tter. 
You ~ write me 8' the Gbove aidl"eaa gj:nng m the .poaed.ble · 
dates uhen yOll ·wwld be abl.e to c cno. to the office, or ;you 9an 
reach• by phc:8t at stiptfriOf' 7-'JlS• 

I .teal thet. 1t ts better U ve have a personal conversation ao 
'bat. I m&y kn~ the details o.f the problem. 

AOC 020008 
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- APPOINTMENT NOTICE 

Dear Mr. and Mrn. -

I have your letter at January 31st in which you state that you 
vUl be able to eee. me next Saturd.tq' • I have arrungod an 
appointrwnt for you at 101 )0 A.11. here at tb.e Office• 

I na alnost certain that I kne1if you !rte the past. I will 
know better llhen I aae . yon. 

Since:relT in Chriot, 

AOC 020010 
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In the summer of 1962, I took a trip with my 

seminarians to Mexico City, and Our Lady of 

Guadalupe Shrine. 

Abbot Felix suggested we visit their new Mon-

astery at Morellia and the Collegio Tepiac, 

Mexico City. Since then Monasteries have been 

founded at Managua, Nicaragua, Santa Ana, El 

Salvador, and Santa Clara, Costa Rica, Latin 

America. 

Our Council Knights of Columbus No. 3800, St. 

Peters, Antioch, have approached Abbot Felix, 

with the offer, that we of the K. C. 's adopt or 

extend our help to any one of these four needy 

missions. I am happy to offer my extensive 

mailing list to this most worthy cause. Please 

help me to continue my work for the Missions. 

_But a few points are to be observed to expedite 

\;/ this work. 1. We ask, especially for clothing 

but since it will be used in warm climates, 

send only light weight clothing. Heavier 

clothes, overcoats and the like, please send as 

before to: Sisters of St. Joseph, Indian School, 

Keshena, Wisconsin. 

A NEW CHALICE 

Our Lord's life began and .ended closely as­

sociated with wood. The wood of the manger 

and the wood of the cross. For some time I 

have wished to construct a chalice of colorful 

_petrified wood. The cup of purest gold and 

around the cup, engrave a saying attributed to 

St. Benedict. The cryptic saying is 

"Calyx Ligni - Sacerdos Auri. Calyx Auri -

Sacerdos Ligni". 

When Chalices were of wood - Priests were of 

Gold. When Chalices were Gold - Priests were 

of wood. St. Benedict may have made this com­

parativeobservation in order to exhort his monks 

to still greater zeal and holiness. Here is a 

sketch. The base, finnly on the ground, as the 

the roots of a tree, the idea of a tree further 

carried out in the straight trunk like shape of 

the standard. Around the cup are four sets of 

alternating gold nuggets, framed in petrified 

wood and sets of petrified wood framed in gold, 

separating the saying into four parts. 

[!jcALVX•Ll\,NI 8JjsA<:.eR005·AUltl Ti1 CAL.Y~·AUli/.( a_sACIOR.OO)·U6flt 

Another idea I'm working is a Monstrance, to be 

made from a casing of a shell that was fired in a 

battle of World War I. It is a 300 M.M. base and some 

,, 
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28" high. It will be cut on 

dotted lines, bent to one 

flat surface and cut away. 

Luna of pure gold placed 

in center, finished in burn­

ished brass. 

An implement once of des­

truction and death now a 

sign of peace and blessing. 

2. Send no padcoge directly to any of tlte lour 

Missions, tltey may not receive tltem, due to 

polltlcal con d It Ions. 3. Address all pack­

ages to tlte Catltolic Relief Service, 350 Filtlt 

Ave., Hew York, H. Y. Designate ii you will, to 

wlticlt of tlte lour Miss/ans you wislt to send it. 

Mark tlte package K.C. Ho. 3800 so we may 

know /tow many packages eaclt Mission rece/-

ves. 

Tlte Catltolic Relief Service will forward oll 

packages received by tltem. 

St. Gregory relates tlte following incident. St. 

Benedict only once visited /tis twin sister, St. 

Scltolastlca In lter convent for site /tad formed 

tit• order of Benedictine Sisters. As niglttloll 

approaclted and Benedict prepared to return to 

lt/s Monastery, Scltolast/ca begged ltim to re-

main. Benedict refused, tlten a sudden and ter-

rilylng storm arose and Benedict was forced to 

remain tltru tlte nigltt. Titus Scltolastica's prayer 

was answered and Brotlter and S /ster spent tlie 

nigltt in Holy Conversation. Wlten morning came, 

tltey parted, never to see eaclt otlter again In 

tltls life. 

~di ~ /~ 1!1 ,;~ 
I 
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I AGAIN ASK YOU FOR 
YOUR HELP IN THE 
COMING YEAR FOR 
MANY OF COD'S LITTLE 
ONES AND FOR HIS 
POOR, POOR PEONS. 

~ 
...:,,....,.....__2 

My request is thot you senc/ anything for which 

you have no further use. Styles do not change so 

often in these Countries. 

Let the clothing however, be clean, whole one/ 

wearable. 

In lieu ol a package anyone wishing to make a 

c/onation, however small, it will be gratefully 

receivec/. This will help me to carry on my work 

of making up packages of things that will still 

be sent to me, that I may senc/ them on to the 

Missions. *Stamps c/o cost Money. Or a gift may 

be mac/e towarc/ the completion of the Chalice 

and Monstrance. 

Please, my rJeor friends, send your pock.ages to 

the Missions, anc/ your prayers for my boys to 
-Md,, .. ---

Goc/. May I express the thanks of those who 

have been aic/ec/, by the gifts of those who gave. 

The Christ Chile/ grant you a Blessec/ Christmas 

one/ a Happy New Year. Goel Bless You. 

F other Savage 

995 S. Moin 

Antioch, Illinois 60002 

P.S. Woulc/ you please senc/ your cancellec/ 

stamps one/ JUNK JOOLERY to me, as I have 

time to process and repair these two items. 

*Stamps c/o cost Money. 

.,.,,.---
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My Dear Friends: 

My card this year is dedicated to St. Benedict, 

founder of the Benedictine order, and Patriarch 

of Western Monasticism. 

We who live in Antioch, /IL were blessed many 

years ago, with the coming of Abbot Felix 

O.S.B,. who established a monastery here, giv· 

ing it the name of Benet Lake. It has been 

blessed by God, prospered and grown. Bene-

dictines have an innate manner of growing -

by dividing, and true to the Spirit of St. Bene-

diet, Benet Lake has sent forth Monks and 

Brothers to found in all, nine Monasteries in 

in the States and Central America. 

The Missionary Sisters of St. Benedict, St. 

Scholastica's convent, Benet Lake, Wisconsin 

were also established to assist in this vast 

work. Post u I ants are invited to correspond, 

address above. 

St. Benedicts enemies wishing 

to destroy him, secret 1 y 

placed poison in his goblet. 

As Benedict blessed the daily 

food, the glass was shattered, 

and Benedict was spared by 

the Power of God. 

-- ' 
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THE NATIONAL SHRINE OF THE IMMACULATE CONCEPTION 

Fourth and Michigan Avenue, N.E. • Washington 17, D. C. 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR 

January 10, 1964 

Rt. Rev. Msgr. Francis W. Byrne 
Chancellor, Archdiocese of Chicago 
719 North Wabash Avenue 
Chicago, Illinois 60311 

Dear Monsignor Byrne: 

Enclosed is a piece of literature soliciting funds 
which was given to me by a friend of mine who asked if I knew 
anything about Father Savage. I do not recall ever having 
heard of Father Savage. 

Although he makes reference to the Benedictines at 
Benet Lake, and St. Peters, Antioch, apparently he is not 
attached to either place. 

I have no partic.ular interest. I told my friend 
that I knew nothing about Father Savage but that the literature 
was rather odd. I am sending it to you merely for your informa­
tion. If Father Savage is making a legitimate appeal, all is 
well; if he is not, I thought you would like to know about it. 

Enclosure 

TJG: im 

With kindest personal regards, I remain, 

Sincerely yours in Christ, 

~-9.tr~ 
Rt. Rev. Msgr. Thomas J. Grady 

Director 

AOC 020014 
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~rmd JOMPh a. Sa.ftp 
99$· "'1\1'1 Kain .._, 
AnM.eoh, Jlll-. 60002 

Dea F#t.ber sa¥aa•t 

SAVAGE 

I am wri'\ing to al"l"ange an ~nt to ._ 70'1 
concerning • llatt.er that bas COJllll vp hen. at the 
ottiM. I! thie tiJl'Je ia convonie~.;ould JOU come 
to the offlee en ~' .ianuaey at U.tOO A.H. 
Should tide appoJ.ntneat J*"oYe inoC1nven1mt1 • oan · 
~ .... ~tu.. 

Sincerel.7 tn Chl'lst, 

AOC 020015 



GRADY 

IN RE: F'R. SAVAGE 

at.. a.. ·H8gr. tbemes J• Gl'acl;J'• 
~ 

. the lltdoul Sh1tine ot 
'lllG 1 111' •l.W C~oa 
~ and KichtClft A•cue, B.E. 
Wasbi~ 11 • n.c. 
Deubt 

I ""*ved t.ha l.iieratunt aolSoitina tund8 eet by 
Fatbe an.at. 'l1lank you t~ fol!'Wrding t,ate -.d.81. 
to -. I .uv. ~ •dO an ·41fPO~\ Vlt.b rather 
&wep.to dlaus tbe whole••• 
Thank JOU. tfil' 7fArl llCl\1citudll and tor yoQr Arcbdioc-. 

~ :bl Chl"!l.st., 

a. aev. *P• f.nnci• w. Byrne 
Cba..Ve 

AOC 020016 



Friday, January 171 1963 

I saw Father Savage today ccncerning the brochure that he is sending 
to lay people. I hu previously spoken with His Emiaence about this matter, 
and his decision was that Father Sav age was to diesist fran this activity 
under palin of suspension. I relayed this message to Father Savage, and 
though he was perturbed by this decision, he said that he agreed. te 
stop circulating this inf'ormation and appeal. 

Later I spoke with His Eminence am he is quite concerned about Father 
Savage; he had sane dealing with him before re ard · eminar:&n and 
an accusation of b.om8sexuality. He said that u' d. have 
some information concerning this. I spoke with and he wrote 
me the enclosed letter concerning Father Sange. I showed thi.a material 
to His Eminence and. I advised that Father lavage be commmded under 
SJ speneion to leave the area of AntiocJa, am that we try to arrange 
to put him sanewhere. The difficulty is where to put him. No decision 
was made. 

F .W. B. 

AOC 020017 



S T · B I! N ,E D I C T'S A B B E V F 0 R H 0 M E M I S S I 0 N S 

..Ettttltittitte 7athers 
-·------[ BENET LAKE, WISCONSIN 

Monsignor Francis Ryrne 
Chancerv nffice 
71Q ~l"'pbash 

~hicago 11, Tllinois 

Dear ~~nsignor Byrne; 

January 17, 196h_ 

RAILWAY STATION 
ANTIOCH, ILLINOIS 
PHONE: 396-4311 

AREA CODE 414 

This letter is in connection with our conversation 
on the phone this morning, regRrrling Father Joseph Savage of 
Anti_ncl-i, a retlred nriest. First of all I wish to remark that the 
drive which Father Savage nut on by mail for clothing, rnedical 
sunnlies And mnney in our ·v-;_ssinn "Priory in "-~orelia, Mexico, was 
something which h_e took upon hir1S elf; the nr:i.nted matter was 
not nrinted in our Print Shop, and T was not aware that he was 
11.sing our name and claiming us as "His boys". I was more than 
astmmished last week when one of the Knights of <-:olumbus of 
~t. Peter's in Antioch had informed me that at the instigation 
of F'athe.,... ~avage, thev hpd gathered a sTl'all truck load of 
i1sed clothing for me to ship to our ~riory in µorelia. The cost 
l"'f the customf! alone would far exceed the v2lue of the goods. 

'~'e certeinly need things lil::e that especially medic~11 
sirnnliPs but we have heen taking care of that ourselves without 
any such outside help. -ithin the lest six months I have sent 
't'!'lenicine Ann clothin[ to un.,...el~ e from our l\hbey vrjth Father 
Phillip who bought A car when he was here Rnn rrinnaped to bring 
the n0eded s11~Dlies irri th htm. 

'Phi.<'. is not the first time that Father Savage 
hRs taken the lj_berty of using our name in matter such as this, 
in matter that have embara~se~ me more than once. So nlease tell 
gooo ~P.,...dinAl Meyer thP.t 1•re vrnre inocent of any implicl'ltinn 
in t'ltls rriRtter. 

I a""' sure that the C ::ire ina l 'knows that Father Savage 
has been "retiredtt for more than twenty ;rAars. There is qui_ te a 
h' st0ry connectec1 with his retirement that T know only by gor-si p. 
Rut since he hRs been in Antioch, he has been nothing but a source 
of Sr"'.andal to the good -:Jeonle 11-vinr: there. 'T'he Cardinal will 
rec a 1 l that T took .. a y--nmg bo;r of th A area by the name of 
to see him ~fter the young mRn ha~ connlained of a homo-sexual 
mess that Fat~er Savage had gn~ten him !nto. ~t that time this 
boy told me and told the Cardinal that over a neriod of ten years 
Fathel"' SPvagP had seduced over 20 boys and CTod only lmows how Many 
since, but T feel sure in spying quite a few more. 

)-
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This - boy is in - now, but his good 
narents live in r,hicago, !md if you vrnu1c1 like their lrl:lress 
T conld send j t t;o you. His mother, b'r the ·way, sent the boy 
to me in tli.e first n1-Ace when she fir· t l_earned of the situation. 

I mirht mentlon thRt F::1ther SavR.ge has little 
use for me slnce I o~dered him off the nronerty ten yea~s ago 
wheri he vrns trying to bu"i ld un some DRrti~ul nr friendships 
amo11ng members of the comrnuni ty. 11~ost of the boys which Father 
Savage had seduced live in ·~·is cons in. FA the~ §av Age, P s vou know 
lives alone in Antioch and so""1etl'1'les has inocent lads stay with 
him 0vernight. ue helps out in "ri lmot, 1-'~isconsin 1,·1here he makes 
friends wi~h t"l:ese boys !ma that is whv they rinstly live in the 
, .. i_l,,,,ot area ~'nd s11.,.,rn1md"ings; so,.,.,e also are froM Antioch. 

It see"l'Y\s to me that th:i.s priMst is a greRt detrinent 
to the rh11rch here in Antioch. Jt w~s tola to me that a year or 
so ag0 when the TJnergency squade came and 
too~ h1m to the r,Rtholic Posuitnl in wa1iliregan; for some reason he 
WAS angry rnd cnrsed and swore v-0 1 ely in therr nresence; all of these 
r""len were non-cathollc and were sh0cked at ~1 cat~olic nriest using 
such l Ang1rnge, and a man they were trying to help. 

"· ne1phbor of FRther SAvage, who up until last 
year ljvef Rcr0ss the street from him, , A fine catholic, 
sold his home an0 moved away to get away f:rom his vi l_e tongue, \'rhich 
FA the r Srwage frequently and l nud ly cursed his \"ife. During the _ ' 
course of tile nas t 'U"ear the poor vrnrn.an han a nervous breakdown. i.. t_ .Pl-~ 

,y • ~ 

Father ~avage has been R~rested once to my knowledge and 
several other ti:rnes T sunnose for moles ting yo1mg boys, but he always 
,...,Ana{!es to sqneeze out of it. ,.,.,o soy the least he nAeds T'f'ychi!.Jtric 
'T'reatment. 

You wi~l nnderstAnd that i.t :is a~fficu1t to get 
voug boys to ad1'1'"!~t to P 1 1ch an f1ssnc~atlon as t"l-iese, but T feel 
qn:i_~e conf'jcent in saving withrn11t nny exa1ge~ation he has ner­
vo~ted twenty five young men whom T have leFJrned Rbout r'luring my 
vears at 0 enet LAke. ~s you may kno~ Fathe~ Savage makes it a 
nr·,t:i.ce to invite bo;rs to stay overnight in his hol"le ~md during the 
s11,,.,,,mer t:i.me to take group~s of boys on long ,iourneys by car. He has 
talcen sucl-i tr:i.ns to AlRsk1=1 r-ino ··~exico r,ity. 'I'he parents -1:11ink that 
he is a _rrf'lnd num taking therrl on sur.h trips; '""'ost of them T am sure 
h1we no idea of whet p:oes on in 11.j_ s Y:i ome or on the tri ns. 

i: trust that this j_s the inf 0 r111ation which you h8.ve 
nesired, near ~~onsignor Byrne ~ma T hope thRt so1""',ething can be 
d0ne to rel'l'1ody the s"itnation. 

~leRse consider this letter conf1dent~al, 

Sincerely in r,hrist, 
. ,------ - . - -

C{. ~ dCu..t""" ~-<.. -/.a .. ' ( 
r:r-HJ . ' . 
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UNION TRUST 
~attonal Bank, 

OP' 8T. P!Te.1111•au"e 

JAMES S. CRAIG 
VICE PRESIDENT 

ANO TRUST OFFICER 

P. 0. BOX 11388 
ST. PllTllRSBURGI, FLORIDA 33733 

The Very Rev. r.t:>nsignor Francis W. Byrne, J.C.L. 
Archdiocese of Chicago 
Chancery Office 
719 North Wabash Avenue 
Chicago, Illinois 

Dear r.t:>nsignor Byrne: 

May 12, 1967 

This bank is acting as personal representative of the estate 
of the above named decedent. 

We are endeavoring to locate the home for homeless children 
operated by Father Savage at Antioch, Illinois as they have been 
named to receive a bequest from the estate of the above named decedent. 
It would be appreciated if you could furnish us with the correct name 
and address of this school and the person to whom we should write 
concerning this bequest. Any assistance you can give us will be 
greatly appreciated. 

V ry truly yours, 

cuue,S.~ 
s S. Craig 

V ce President & T st Officer 

JSC:djw 

WE OFFER PERSONALIZED SERVICES AS YOUR EXECUTOR, TRUSTEE OR INVESTMENT ADVISOR. 

MAY WE SERVE YOU 7 

AOC 020020 
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Office of the Vicar General 

ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

POST OFFICE BOX 1979 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690 

May 22, 1967 

Mr. James S. Craig 
Vice President and Trust Officer 
Union Trust National Bank 
P. O. Box 11388 
St. Petersburg, Florida 33733 

Dear Mr. Craig: 

Re: , DECEASED 

I wish to acknowledge receipt of your letter of May 12, 
1967, in which you state you are endeavoring to locate the home 
for homeless children operated by Father Savage at Antioch, Illinois. 

To the best of our knowledge, Father Joseph Savage himself 
did not run a home for homeless children. Father Joseph Savage is 
now retired. His present address is -

Reverend Joseph Savage 
Main Street 
Antioch, Illinois . 

If you wish, you may contact Father Savage and he may be able to give 
you further information. 

Sincerely, 

Rt. Rev. Msgr. Francis W. Byrne 
Vicar General 
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JAMES S. CRAIG 
VICI! PRESIDENT 

AND TRUST O~~ICER 

UNION TRUST 
~ational Bank, 

OP •T. PeTe•e•U•• 

........ ,.DlftAL D•PO•IT IN.UllANCR COllPO .. ATION 
••• PID•lllAL ltRalflYI •YaTlt:lll 

1be Very Rev. Monsignor Francis W. Byrne. J.C.L. 
Archdiocese of Chicago 
Chancery Office 
719 North Wabash Avenue 
Chicago, Illinois 

Dear t-t:>nsignor Byrne: 

P. 0. BOX 11388 
ST. PIETllRBBURCI, FL.ORIDA 33733 

December 14. 1967 

Under date of May 12, 1967 we wrote to you regarding a bequest made 
to the home for homeless children operated by Father Savage at 
Antioch, Illinois and asked that you furnish us with the name and 
address of the school and person to write concerning the bequest. 

Under date of May 22, 1967 you replied, giving us the aame and 
address of Reverend Joseph Savage. We wrote to Rev. Savage and to 
date we have heard nothing from him. 

We are now in a position to distribute this bequest, but we are unable 
to do so until we are supplied with the correct name and address of the 
home for homeless children. We would appreciate any information you can 
give us regarding this matter. Your early reply will be greatly appreciated. 

JSC:djw 

Very tnily yours, 

<;;)r_Frdff/~ 
~.ce President & Tnist Officer 
// 
J 
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December 18, 1967 

M.i:. James S. Craig 
Vice President and Trust Officer 
Union Trust National Bank 
P. O. Box 11388 
St. Petersburg, Florida 33733 

Dear Mr. Craig: 

, DECEASED 

I have your letter of December 14, 1967 regarding 
the address of the i\.everend Joseph Savage. At the time I wrote 
you on May 22, 1967, the only address we had was "Main Street -
Antioch, Illinois". We have discovered a better address, which 
is -

995 Main Street 
Antioch, Illinois 
Telephone: 395-0082. 

To the best of my knowledge, however, I know of no 
home for homeless children operated by Father Savage. 

FWB;mp 

Sincerely, 

Rt. Rev. Msgr. Francis W. Byrne 
Vicar General 

AOC 020023 
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Your Eminence 

jlt. Jeter C!lqurcq 
557 1fiaii£ ~ired 

r-1\ntior~, ;Jllinnis trnoo2 

March 6, 1968 

John Cardinal Cody, 

----
My man;y f'riends and people of St. Peter's 

and I, invite you to attend my Golden JUbilee 

Mass, March 17th, ~ P.M., St. Peter Church, 

Antioch, Illinois • 

I know you have a very busy schedule 

but we would appreciate veey much if you 

eould .find time to honor us at the Mass, with 

your pre se nee • 

Wishing you Every Blessing and a heal't­

.felt Memento in the Mass I remain 

AOC 020024 



March 12, 1968 

Reverend Joseph E. Savage 
St. Peter Church 
557 !..ake Street 
Antioch, Illinois 60002 

Dear Father Savage: 

I extend to you my heartfelt congratulations and 
prayerful good wishes on the occasion of your Golden Jubilee 
Mass. Although I cannot be present in person, I assure you that 
I am united in prayerful spirit in thanking God for the many 
years of zealous priestly service which you have given to the 
Archdiocese of Chicago and to the universal Church. At my 
Mass on Sunday, you will have a very special memento as I 
pray the great High Priest to continue to bless you with many 
more years of sacerdotal service. 

With every sincere personal good wish, I am, 
dear Father Savage, 

Vecy truly yours in Christ, 

Archbishop of Chicago 

JPC:ms 
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REVEREND JOSEPH SAVAGE 
995 s. Main Street 

Antioch, Illinois 60002 

April 9, 1968 

Most Reverend John Cardinal Cody 
1555 North State Parkway 
Chicago, Illinois 

Your Eminence: 

I thank you for your most kind letter upon the occasion 
of my Golden 50th Anniversary. It made my day perfect. 

Again I thank you for the wonderful privilege of imparting 
the Papal Blessing to all of my friends. 

Asking your prayers and blessing, I am 

Yours Obediently and Sincerely 
in Christ, ·~ 

'-------------~---""\. 

Reverend Joseph Savage 
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. ' SAVAGE, REV. JOSEPH 

April 11, 1968 

Reverend Joseph Savage 
995 South Main Street 
AnUocb, Illlnota 60002 

Dear Father Savap: 

It waa most gractou of ycu to aend me this me11age 
of appreciation and th1a gift fot what little I wu able to do to 
make yoor Golden AnnlverNrJ IUCh an enjoyable occasion. 

I regretted sincerely tbat I cauld not be with you, 
b.tt my acbedule was such that it did not permit me to Joln 
with ycur many friend• ID tendering to you a trlhlte for ycur 
many yeara of dedicated aervtce. I have remembered 
}'t'll In my Mass and I pray that God will lengthen your year• 
of priestly 1ervtce. 

Wlahlng you an ahlndance of bless! np at EaaterUde 
and with kindest personal regards, I am. dear Father Savage, 

Very truly yours in Chrlet. 

Arcbld1hop of Chicago 

JPC:srn 
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Memo From: 

JOHN CARDINAL CODY 

\ 
Date )o/2-y/, '1 To ~ · 63r= 
~ ~ ~ q..JJ__ 

~·~·x~ 
1~_1 <]~~ 

£ 
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IT'S CHRIST MAS AGA'IN! 
The most beautiful time of the year - when we celebrate our Savior's Birthday. But for many, many kids throughout the 
borderland of our vast Southwest you have made almost every day a Christmas day - not only in the material sense -
because of all the wonderful things you have sent; but also in the spiritual sense because of your unique help to Father 
James Madden of the mission diocese of El Paso, Texas - and to it's Ordinary - His Grace - Bishop Metzger. With this 
help, Father James has the opportunity to bring our Lord to numerous young souls, thru his C.Y.O. youth program. Christ 
is born again in these young hearts, because of your generous hearts; Father Jim can always use old clothes and shoes, 
old household items, religious articles, canceled stamps and especially old gold and even "Junk Joolery" of all kinds 
from 24C to 5 & lOc. Very many families are clothed and fed and given other help from funds realized thru the bargain 
sales of the "Guadalupe Thrift Store." Many more little unfortunate kids in hospitals and orphanages enjoy the beautiful 
and interesting scrapbooks and holy cards made from the old Christmas and Greeting Cards, that you have sent to us from 
all over the nation by the hundreds of millions. Many of the good Missionary Sisters make holy cards and distribute them 
among the poor kids. Father Jim can put to good use all cards of any kind you can send to him down in Texas. As you 
can see from this Christmas letter the eyes of Texas are upon you, little kid's eyes, that are little windows of pleading, 
searching souls. Because of your thoughtfulness to go out of your way to help others in the name of God our Father -
these little windows are lighted with a sparkle of joy - a gleam of gladness - they are thankful eyes. For your convenience 
you will find enclosed in this letter mailing labels for your much-appreciated package to help the kids. -i 

PLEASE 
SEND USED GREETING CARDS 

The printing this year was upped to 30,000 copies. 

IF 
Each one showed it to your Club the total would be close to 1,000,000. 

Each one of you shows your copy to one other person - 60,000. 

Each one would give it to your local newspaper column, as an after Christmas request for used 
cards - you guess it! 

FATHER SAVAGE 
Antioch, Ill. 
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... ,.. ~ ... .. ·~-,,. 

lmERS OF CONSERVATORSHIP 

COPY 

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 

FII.;ED" 
MAR 291973 

JbJ~,UL:, 
. ...,.. r""clR.CUl'X ca:a:a 

19TH JUDiCIAL CIRCUIT, LAKE COUNTY, lLLINOIS 

PROBATE DIVISION 

ESTATE OF 

JOSEPH E. SAVAGE, No. 73P-129 

Incompetent· 

LETTERS OF CONSERVATORSHIP 

-···-····-··········--·...:.····-····-····-··--····-····-···-····-····-····-··········-····-·f;.9.w.~.;i;-_i;L .. G.! .... J.~g.9.b.~!.. ......... -.. -····----··-·-·-·-··-·--·--·---·-·--

-·-··-••••-••-·--.. ·•-•••·--.. •·••••-•n••••••-•n•-••••-••H•••••-••.a-... ,..--•u•n••-............ ,._ .. ,. .. ,._. .... ,. .......... ,..,..,.,,.,. ... ,. ... _,,.,._u••••H••-•••-·-•--•..:.uo-••-•H--·---••o-·-·--··---

ha .... §.. __ been appointed conservator of the estate ~XIS~~ of ·····-····-·········-····-···--··-·---·-----·-···-··--

·····-················-····-····-······J.O.S.E:P.H .... f; ....... 5.8.\!.A..~.~--········.: .. ················-····-··········-····--··-····-····-····-···-····----··--····-···-········--:-···• an incompetent~ 

and .... .i..i;L. .... authorized to have under the direction of the court the care, management and investment 

of the ward's estate and the custody of the ward, and to do nil acts required of ........... -...... hi.m_···-················· 

by law. 

WITNESS, .............. ffi?!..r.P..b. .... (Z.2.., .... -·--····------·-··- . 19 .... Z~-

(SEAL) ····-·······-·--........................... S..I.f;.P..li.A..!'U.~ .... S..U.l..I!:H.ri! .......... _____ .:__ 
Clerk of Court 

CERTIFICATE 

I certify that this is a copy of the letters of office now in force in this estate. 
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EDWARD C.JACOBS 

UNNETH M.CLAR.lt 

Chancery Office 

JACOBS 8 CLARK 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

4'.25 LAKE STREET 

ANTIOCH, ILLINOIS 6000'.2 

April 6, 1973 

211 East Chicago Avenue 
Chicago., Illinois 60611 

ATTENTION: Monsignor Richard Rosemeyer 

Re: Priest1 s Retirement and Pens~on Fund 
Father Joseph E. Savage 
995 Main Street 
Antioch, Illinois 60002 

Dear Mons~gnor Rosemeyer: 

Enclosed herewith please find certified copy of Letters of 
Conservator ship. You will note from said Letters that on 
March 29, 1973, I was appointed by the Court to act as 
Conservator of the Estate of Joseph E. Savage, Incompetent. 
In my capacity as said Conservator, I will now be handling 
all of Father Savage's financial affairs. 

Therefore, I am requesting that all future pension checks., 
which I understand are in the sum of $400. 00 per month, be 
made payable to "Edward C. Jacobs, Conservator of the 
Estate of Joseph E. Savage, Incompetent" and sent to me at 
the following address: 

Edward C. Jacobs, Conservator 
425 Lake Street 
Antioch, Illinois 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 

Very truly yours, 

JACOBS & CLARK 

TELEPHONE 

13121395-~~ 

By:_~--===-~~'-~--~-Q__. ~-' ~-· 
Edward C. Jacol?s 

kah 

Enclosure 
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•. PRIESTS' Personal File 

ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

Office of the Chancellor 

Mr. ·Bdwlld--C. ~­
- -125 Late·:StJ.teet 
. Antioch. .lllbD.. 60002 

~' ·. . , 

Dear_ Mr. 1-ctoba; 

POST OFFICE BOX 1979 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690 

April JD. 1973 

I WlaJa· to~ receipt of ;our letter of April 6th lalormllil 
me ·oi ,.r-com appol•trn• •• Coall9ttator of the B•te of Jc*ipll_ .1. ·sa ..... 

I will aiodfy our Peuloa loud ao tlaat tller ma1 dtrect futmt c...CU .. 
to fOU •• ladk:atlld. . ' 

·[p· 
CC$ Rt!!. F'nclerlck M. NlemeyU 

an. Map. atdtazd A. IOMlbefer .· 
CHANCELLOR 
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'Priellls' l:Jeetirement anJ J/.utua/ ,;;;4;J o4sgociation 

BOARD oF DIRECTORS a4rc:~Jiocese o{ C~ic:a90 BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

RSV • .J. P. GRIFFIN 

CNAHIMAN 

R&Y. MSGR. R. A. ROSEIUEYElt 

SllECRllTART 

P.R.~.A.A. 

2001 DEVON AVENUE, CHICAGO, ILLINOI& 80859 

(312) 973-8000 

IUt:V. MBGR. M. M. HOWARD 

lll:v. MSGR. V. W. COOKE 

REV. MBGR. T. BURKE 

REY. F. M. NIEMEYER 

TlllEASUR&R 

REY. MBGR. D. A. DIEDERICH 

REY • .JOHN FUERST 

llEV. MBGR. R • .J. HAGARTY 

REV. MeGR, I. D. MCDERMOTT 

REV. MSGR. F • .J. MCEL.LIGOTT 

REV. FRANCIS KUB 

,, 

HIS EMINENCE JOHN CARDINAL CODY 
Archbishop of Chicago 
1555 N. State Parkway 
Chicago, Illinois 60610 

Your Eminence: 

September 12, 1973 

Am enclosing our latest listing of all the men-with whom the 
PRMAA is involved in one way or another. Dorothy Vercruysse 
has a copy also. 

It has come to my attention from some of his friends in 
Antioch, Illinois, that Father Savage, age 83, should no longer 
be living alone. This is also the opinion of Mr. Edward Jacobs, 
an attorney, who is conservator of his estate. Am alerting 
Msgr. Koenig of the situation and the PRMAA will work out a 
solution to the problem. 

FMN:abs· 

Enc. 

cordially yours in Christ, 

_);u,L t~ 
REV. FRED M. NIEMEYER 
Treasurer, -PRMAA 
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September 14, 1973 

10: Reverend Fred M. Niemeyer 

PROM: Cardinal Cody 

RB: Reverend Joseph A. Savage 

I would be very grateful If you might flnd some place 
where Father Savage could be cared for. 

I have not heard anything about hlm for some 
tlme, but lt would be well for us to look after hlm. 

-+J.P. C. . /Iv 
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Prie!lls' '] 2etiremcnl and ....Jl1utucr/ Az·j Associati'on 

JI.OARD OF 01R1-:cTORS ArclzJioc:es. of C~ica90 BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

-REV. J-. ~· GRIFFIN 

CHAIRM~~ 

'"·' REV, MSGR. R. A. ROSEMEYER 

P.R. ~.A.A. 
2}01 DEVON AVENUE, CHICAGO. ILLINOI& 60659 

(31 2) 973-6000 

Rll:V. MSGR. M. M. HOWARD 

REV. MSGR. V. W. COOKE 

REV. MSGR. T. BURKE 
SECRETARY 

REV. F. M. NIEMEYER 

TREASURER 

RIEV. M9GR. D. A. DIEDERICH 

REV, MSGR. R. J. HAGARTY 

REV. MSGR. I. D. MCDP:RMOTT 

REV. MSGR. F. J. MCELLIGOTT 

REV. FRANCIS Kua 

REV. JOHN FUER~T 

October 26, 1973 

HIS EMINENCE JOHN" CARDINAL CODY 
Archbishop of Chicago 
1555 N. State Parkway 
Chicago, Illinois 60610 

Re: ( 1) 
( 2) 
( 3) 

Your Eminence: 

This letter will bring you up to date on the above-mentioned 
men. 

1. 

2. Rev. Joseph Savage: 83 years of age, now unable to take 
care of himself, living in his home in Antioch, Illinois. 
He has a local attorney who is conservator of his estate and 
receives for Fr. Savage his monthly pension check of $400.00 
from Aetna. He was not at home when I visited him a few 
weeks ago. I did talk to Fr. Frank Johnson, Pastor of St. 
Peter 1 s church, Antioch. Frank had nothing but good to say 
about Fr. Savage and he and the attorney are going to place 
him in a Catholic facility in Kenosha, Wisconsin. This 
should relieve the concern many people in town have for 
Fr. Savage. 
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HIS EMINENCE JOHN CARDINAL COD~. - 2 - October 26, 1973 

3. 

The Board of the PRMAA appreciates your great concern for all 
the men under our cure. 

FMN:abs 

TO: 
FROM: 
DATE: 

FATHER NIEMEYER 
CARDINAL CODY 
October 27, 1973 

I am very grateful for this information. 

ms 

Cordially yours in Christ, 

)"-Ul~-
REV. FRED M. NIEMEYER 
Treasurer, PRMAA 

+JPC 
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· }£~e'i-Pa8tor~ ~f;,:': ;, 
Di~at 83 ~:-·.':::.,z:~··:~;· 

. I 
. :~;. . .· ' ' ' " ~ . 

ANTIOCH - Funeral ~rvices 
were held J,une 26 at St. Peter 
Church. here for Father J05eph t . 

. Sayage, .retired priest,-0f .th<= Arch-_ 
dioce$! and ,former ·pastor of St. 
Patrick Church, Wadsworth, . and 
Holy, CtO&s (~liur:ch! ~~d .. ··· ;,_ -~ 

. · ~Fllth.et;:~av~j·~r.~.~./di«l,:June ~-:,; 
. l.2. at·$t;·_c;Mherm'flnfii:$mi;· R.l:l .... j 

:.C,!~~~W(t;\~:~: ·.'. · : , .. ·· )''~r, l~<~.' ~ ·;~>: 
.• ' : Lr:.ll\Ui1han'·· B1shop·v'11to01a1t iik •. · 
Grady, wno: representeCI )oJjii''Car~\.· .. 

. dinal Col:ly, was principal eelebranf'.\ 
of the Mass and gave the final corri- · . Fa. the.· ··, sa,age 
mcmdation. Concelebrants were Fa-
ther Francis L: Johnson, pastor; 1931, and ot' Holy Cross .. Church, 
·Father Robert L·~···Melcher, as- Deerfield,-froril 193J·untilhis·retire- · _::~., 
sociate pastor; and·F.ather Lambert ment in 1936. ·· 
V. Studzinski; Cando, N.D. He is sufViyed''by nieces and 

Interment W'! r nephews. . . . . 

A NATIVE of Antioch, Father , 
Savage was born the 1 

son of the late and 

ollowing his early education 
at Antioch School, he attended St. 
Francis Seminary; Milwaukee, and 
St. Joseph College (Loras College), 
Dubuque. -

After ordination on Mar. 16, 
1918, he served as assistant at St. 
Andrew and St. John Berchmans, 
Chicago; Immaculate Conception, 
Elmhurst; St. ~ry, Minooka. 

He was p or of St. Patrick 
Church, W~dsw h; from 1927 to 

.. 
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Memo to the file (SavageOl) 

From: Dan Coughlin 

Re: Joseph Savage 

Date: 2/6/99 

On Monday 1/25/99 I received a call fr~Kicanas telling me 
of a conversation he had with Deacon ............ I told me I knew 
Bob. Kicanas suggested that I call ~ because he came across some 
stories relative to a Father Joseph Savage. Neither Kicanas not I 
knew of any Archdiocesan priest with that name. 

That same morning I called 1111. He is an insurance agent for the 
Catholic Knights. When visiting with a client recently, a man 
53yrs. old, the gentleman mentioned his anger with the Church. As 
lllllistened he found out that the man's alienation from the church 
was rooted in some sexual abuse when he was a pr-adolescent. I 
never got the gentleman's name. The priest's name was Joseph 
Savage. In telling the story the man mentioned about six other 
names tollll llllrecognized some of the names as men known in the 
town of Antioch and members of the parish. 

The man said that there were not only sexual improprieties but that 
the priest also had them steal even sacred vessels. These things he 
would justify beacuse he would send them to the missions. 

When 1111 heard of the sexual misconduct, he knew that he had to 
report this matter. He did not tell the man that he felt he needed 
to report the matter. When he told Kicanas, the Bishop told him 
that he would call our office for a sense of direction. 

I toldllllthat I would bring this matter to PCAC that afternoon 
and then get back to him. 

I then called Tom Paprocki to have him look for a file with the 
name of Joseph Savage and to put the matter on the PCAC agenda. 
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Torn did not have 
time to look for a file on Savage before the meeting. 

On Tuesday afternoon Torn called me with the file on Savage in hand. 

He was born in 1890. Ordained in 1918. He served at St. Andrew, St. 
Mark, IC in Elmhurst, John Berchrnan, St. Mark in Manuka. He was 
pastor at St. Patrick in Wadsworth in 1927 and at Holy Cross in 
Deerfield in 1936. 

When a Mrs. 11111111 made formal complaint he resigned from the 
astorate. He was laced under a double precept and sent tollllllll 

At the request of Father Jos. Mueller he left and 
became an assistant with him in Minocuqua in 1938. Because of 
problems Mueller dismissed him in 1940. By 1950 he was living alone 
in his mother's house in Antioch. He helped in Wilmot. 

In 1960 the Episcopal church made a complain to the Archdiocese 
that a priest was involved in desecrations and robbery of some of 
their churches. Savage was questioned but the evidence was only 
circumstantial. 

In 1963 other names surfaced -
An OSB from Benet Lake states that probably 20 

- 25 boys have be hurt by Savage and that he was a "detriment to 
the Church". 

In 1967 he was reprimanded for fund-raising for a "Horne for 
Homeless Children". In 1973 he was unable to care for himself. In 
June 1974 he died. 

After discussion I was directed to talk to the Deacon 111111111111 
and tell him to encourage the man to become reconciled with the 
Church. If he wanted to talk to someone about his problems • 
might suggest he speak with Bishop Kicanas. 

On Wednesday 1/27/99 I spoke to Kicanas and told him simply that 
Savage was a priest of Chicago. He died in 1974. But he was a bad 
man. I apprised J. Kicanas that I would be calling and 
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encouraging him to contact Kikanas so to be reconciled with the 
Church. If and when he accessed Kicanas the Bishop could have him 
seek help through Victim's Assistance or call our Office. 

Kicanas phone numbers: office 
car 
VM 

- phone number: 
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Victim Statement Abstract: 

This abstract replaces an intake report, dated June 19, 2002 and prepared by the Archdiocese of 
Milwaukee's Department of Human Resources, summarizing Victim KA's allegation of sexual 
abuse on behalf of herself and three male relatives against Fr. Joseph Savage when each was a 
minor. According to the summary, Victim KA alleged that Fr. Savage touched Victim KA 
inappropriately and was told by Victim JY that Fr. Savage had abused him as well, along with 
Victim JZ and a third male relative in the mid- to late 1950s. The abuse took place in various 
locations including Illinois and Wisconsin and often included trips with other boys. 
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• • •• ARcHDIOCESE}Tf OF MILWAUKEE 
DEPARTMENT FOR HUMAN RESOURCES 

September 26, 2002 

D IECIEOVIE ~ 
~ SEP 3 O 2002 

~ 

Ralph Bonaccorsi 
Victim Assistance Ministry 
Archdiocese of Chicago 
P. 0. Box 1979 
Chicago, Illinois 60690 

Dear Ralph, 

I hope all is well with you since we talked in early August. 

With the permission of I am forwarding to you a report I received 
from her concerning Fr. Joseph Savage, since we now believe he belonged to the 
Archdiocese of Chicago. I trust you will respond to-in an appropriate manner. On 
September l 7, 2002, -gave her permission to forward her intake report to the 
Archdiocese of Chicago. 

Thanks again, Ralph! 

Sincerely, 

t~ 
Barbara Reinke, Ph.D. 
Director, Project Benjamin 

BR:saz 

Enclosure 

c: 

3501 South Lake Drive, P.O. Box 070912, Milwaukee, WI 53207-0912 
PHONE: (414)769-3300 • fAx: (414)769-3408 •E-MAIL: humanresources@archmil.org •WEB sm' www.archmil.org 
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ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO ©@~'\f 
O-f-fi-ce_o_f-Pr-o-fes-s-io-na-1-Re-s-po-~-i-bi-li~~~~~~-~. . ~~~~~~~~~Po-st_O_f-fic-e-Bo_x_l-97-9 
Office of Assistance Ministry .- . Chicago, Illinois 60690 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

DATE: 

File 

Mayra Flores~ 

October 3, 2002 

MEMORANDUM 

[v. Joseph Savage] 

(312) 751 - 8256/8267 
(312) 751 - 8307 (Fax) 

I spoke with Sr. Mary Ann Zrust regarding whether Fr. Joseph Savage was an 
Archdiocese of Chicago priest. She was able to confirm that he was [now deceased] 
diocesan priest. 

I will refer this matter to the Professional Fitness Review Administator. 

AOC 020044 



~CHDIOCESE OF CHICA~ 
0-f-fi-ce_o_f-Pr-o-fe-ss-io-n-al-R-es-p-ons-ib-il-ity------, 

Office of Assistance Ministry . 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: File 

FROM: Mayra Flores~ 

RE: [v. Joseph Savage] 

DATE: October 3, 2002 

COPY 
Post Office Box 1979 

Chicago, Illinois 60690 

(312) 751 - 8256/8267 
(312) 751 - 8307 (Fax) 

I spoke with Sr. Mary Ann Zrust regarding whether Fr. Joseph Savage was an 
Archdiocese of Chicago priest. She was able to confirm that he was [now deceased] 
diocesan priest. 

I will refer this matter to the Professional Fitness Review Administator. 
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ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

Office of Professional Fitness Review 
676 N. St. Clair, Suite 1910 

Post Office Box 1979 
Chicago, Illinois 60690-1979 

Chicago, Illinois 60611 

TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

MEMORANDUM 

Ralph Bonaccorsi, Victim Assistance Ministry 
Rev. James Kaczorowski, Vicar for Priests 
Jimmy Lago, Chancellor · 

vi'Leah McCluskey, Professional Fitness Review 
John O'Malley, Legal Services 
Rev. Thomas Paprocki, Cardinal's Delegate to the PFRB 
Rev. Thomas Tivy, Vicar for Priests 

Laura Neri-Palomino, Administrative Assistant 
Professional Fitness Review Office 

October 3, 2002 

(312) 751-5205 
Fax: (312) 751-5279 

RE: (PFR-147] Savage, Joseph (Deceased)-

Attached is a copy of a new allegation received by this office on 10/3/02. We are opening 
a file and Leah McCluskey, Interim Professional Fitness Review Administrator will begin the 
Review Process by attempting to arrange an interview with . Please advise 
this office of any information you may have in your files regarding Savage, Josep~ -

Thank you. 

Attachment 

cc: Most Rev. Raymond E. Goedert 

A:/PCAC Notification Memo 
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31:26424'33.3 lJICAR OF PRIE:3T:3 

~rust, Mary Ann 

=rom: 
Sent: 
ro: 

Treanor, John 
. Thursday, October 31, 2002 12:06 PM 
Zrust, Mary Ann 

Subject: RE: Parish request 

Sr. Mary Ann, 
The priests were: 

1951 
Francis M. Flaherty 
Francis Gilbride 

1952 
Alfred Henderson 
Francis Gilbride 

1953-1959 
Alfred Henderson 
Francis Johnson 

; .. :··: ·· .. :::··· . . ·-·:: ·. :.:·-.. 

431 P\Jl OCT 31 '02 l?i 

- . / 
... ·· 

COPY;· 

AOC 020047 



~RCHDIOCESE OF CHICAC!' 

Office of Professional Fitness Review 
676 N. St. Clair, Suite 1910 

Post Office Box 1979 
Chicago, Illinois 60690-1979 

Chicago, Illinois 60611 

To: File - PFR-147 

MEMORANDUM 

(312) 751-5205 
Fax: (312) 751-5279 

From: Michael C. Just, Interim Professional Fitness Review Administrator@ 

Re: Joseph E. Savage (Deceased) 

Date: December 5, 2002 

On December 5, 2002, PFRA spoke with , who confirmed that her two uncles, 
and half-brother, were abused as minors by Fr. Joseph Savage [JS], 
while JS worked out of Holy Name parish in Wilmont, WI. The abuse of her uncles and half­
brother occurred in various locations in Wisconsin and Canada. The diocese of Milwaukee 
initiated an investigation, but transferred the case to AOC since JS was a priest of AOC, residing 
in Antioch, IL. •stated that, although her half-brother had died, her uncles were currently 
living in the Chicago area 

PFRA provided• with his address and phone number and invited her to pass infonnation on to 
her uncles for an interview. After PFRA's explanation of the review process, •agreed to be 
interviewed and interview was scheduled. 

Cc: Rev. Thomas J. Paprocki, Cardinal's Delegate to the Review Board 
Rev. James Kaczorowski, Vicar for Priests 
Ralph Bonaccorsi, Victim Assistance Ministry 
John O'Malley, Legal Services 
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~RCHDIOCESE OF CHICAG! 

Office of Professional Fitness Review 
676 N. St. Clair, Suite 1910 

Post Office Box 1979 
Chicago, Illinois 60690-1979 

Chicago, Illinois 60611 

To: File - PFR-147 

MEMORANDUM 

(312) 751-5205 
Fax: (312) 751-5279 

From: Michael C. Just, Interim Professional Fitness Review Administrator e 
Re: Joseph E. Savage (Deceased) 

Date: December 5, 2002 

On December 5, 2002, PFRA spoke with who confirmed that her uncle, 
art\mother uncle and half-brother, were abused as minors by Fr. Joseph Savage 

[JS], while JS worked out of Holy Name parish in Wilmont, WI. The abuse of her uncles and 
half-brother occurred in various locations in Wisconsin and Canada. The diocese of Milwaukee 
initiated an investigation, but transferred the case to AOC since JS was a priest of AOC, residing 
in Antioch, IL. •stated that, although her half-brother had died, her uncles were currently 
living in the Chicago area. 

PFRA provided •with his address and phone number and invited her to pass information on to 
her uncles for an interview. After PFRA's explanation of the review process,. agreed to be 
interviewed and interview was scheduled. 

Cc: Rev. Thomas J. Paprocki, Cardinal's Delegate to the Review Board 
Rev. James Kaczorowski, Vicar for Priests 
Ralph Bonaccors~ Victim Assistance Ministry 
John O'Malley, Legal Services 
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~RCHDIOCESE OF CHICAG! 

Office of Professional Fitness Review 
676 N. St. Clair, Suite 1910 

Post Office Box 1979 
Chicago, Illinois 60690-1979 

Chicago, Illinois 60611 

To: File- PFR-147 

MEMORANDUM 

(312) 751-5205 
Fax: (312) 751-5279 

From: Michael C. Just, Interim Professional Fitness Review Administrator ® 
Re: Joseph E. Savage (Deceased) 

Date: December 5, 2002 

On December 5, 2002, PFRA spoke with who confirmed that her uncle, 
, anc\mother uncle and half-brother, were abused as minors by Fr. Joseph Savage 

[JS], while JS worked out of Holy Name parish in Wilmont, WI .• also confirmed that she was 
abused by JS while she was a minor. Her abuse occurred at the family's home in 
WI, and the abuse of her brothers and uncle occurred in various locations in Wisconsin and 
Canada. The diocese of Milwaukee initiated an investigation, but transferred the case to AOC 
since JS was a priest of AOC, residing in Antioch, IL. •stated that, although her half-brother 
had died, her uncles were currently living in the Chicago area. 

PFRA provided• with his address and phone number and invited her to pass information on to 
her uncles for an interview. After PFRA's explanation of the review process, •agreed to be 
interviewed and interview was scheduled. 

Cc: Rev. Thomas J. Paprock~ Cardinal's Delegate to the Review Board 
Rev. James Kaczorowski, Vicar for Priests 
Ralph Bonaccors~ Victim Assistance Ministry 
John O'Malley, Legal Services 
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'RCHDIOCESE OF CHICAG~ 

Office of Professional Fitness Review 
676 N. St. Clair, Suite 1910 

Post Office Box 1979 
Chicago, Illinois 60690-1979 

Chicago, Illinois 60611 

To: File -PFR-147 

MEMORANDUM 

(312) 751-5205 
Fax: (312) 751-5279 

From: Michael C. Just, Interim Protessional Fitness Review Administrato\8 

Re: Joseph E. Savage (Deceased) 

Date: December 5, 2002 

On December 5, 2002, PFRA spoke with , who confirmed that her two 
uncles and half-brother, were abused as minors by Fr. Joseph Savage [JS], while JS worked out 
of Holy Name parish in Wilmont, WI .• also confirmed that she was abused by JS while she 
was a minor. Her abuse occurred at the family's home in -WI, and the abuse of her 
uncles and half-brother occurred in various locations in Wisconsin and Canada. The diocese of 
Milwaukee initiated an investigation, but transferred the case to AOC since JS was a priest of 
AOC, residing in Antioch, IL. •stated that, although her half-brother had died, her uncles 
were currently living in the Chicago area. 

PFRA provided •with his address and phone number and invited her to pass information on to 
her uncles for an interview. After PFRA's explanation of the review process, .agreed to be 
interviewed and interview was scheduled. 

Cc: Rev. Thomas J. Paprocki, Cardinal's Delegate to the Review Board 
Rev. James Kaczorowski, Vicar for Priests 
Ralph Bonaccors~ Victim Assistance Ministry 
John O'Malley, Legal Services 
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Neri-Palomino, Laura 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Zrust, Mary Ann 
Tuesday, December 10, 2002 1:29 PM 
Neri-Palomino, Laura 
Accused 

Laura, I had a conversation with Jae Treanor today re: Joseph Savage. 

Jae considers Savage one of the worst predators and pedophiles that ever existed. He retired/resigned in 1936. After 
that, he floated around, disregarded the resignation, said Mass when he wanted to, engaged with youth. Savage had no 
faculties to continue priestly activities, but went ahead anyway. He was under house arrest in Antioch for a time. 

Whatever is available on him is in the archives. I will fax 
you the card which indicates that he resigned as of 1936 and died in 1974. If people need to know more, they may have 
to go to archives to review the file. 

Have a good day! Mary Ann 
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3126424933 VlCRR OF PRIESTS 

SAVAGE, JOSEPH 

1927 St. John Berchmans 
6/20/27·11/10127 St. Mary (Minooka) 
11/10/27-12/12131 St. Patrick (Wadsworth) 
12/12/31-12/30/36 Holy Cross (Deerfield) 

488 P02 DEC 10 '02 14:55 
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Victim Statement Abstract: 

This abstract replaces a memorandum prepared by Michael Just, Interim Administrator for the 
Archdiocese of Chicago's Office of Professional Fitness Review, summarizing a phone 
conversation with Victim JZ on December 11, 2002. According to the summary, Victim JZ 
alleged that he was sexually abused by Fr. Joseph Savage during the 1950s, when Victim JZ was 
a minor. The abuse occurred approximately ten times over a period of years and took place in 
Illinois as well as out-of-state. Victim JZ also alleged that Fr. Savage abused two other male 
family members. Victim JZ concluded the conversation by stating that he does not wish to 
pursue his allegations any further and wants his case to be closed. 

AOC 020055 



'\ 

IMPORTANT NOTICE 

You have a right to report accusations of child abuse to the Illinois 
Department of Children and Family Services. (The Department of Children and 
Family Services "hotline" telephone number is 1-800-252-2873). You also have a 
right to report such accusations to the State's Attorney's Office or other law 
enforcement agencies. (The Cook County State's Attorney's telephone number is 
312-603-5440 (direct); the Lake County State's Attorney's telephone number is 
847-377-3000 (main#) or 847-360-6644 (direct). If you have any questions as to 
how to make such a report you may refer those questions to the Department of 
Children and Family Services or the State's Attorney's Office. 

***************** 

I have read and understood the above notice. A representative of the 
Archdiocese has given me a copy of the Department of Children and Family 
Services brochure describing the child abuse reporting laws. The representative of 
the Archdiocese whose name appears below has not discouraged me in any way 
from reporting to the authorities. 

/-JLJ-t>3 
(Date) (Signature) 

(Print Name) 

I presented a copy of this "Important Notice" and a copy of the Department 
of Children and Family Services brochure describing the child abuse reporting 
laws to the person whose printed name and signature appears above; on the date 
indicated in this document. 

(Date) (Si~ 

(Print Name) 
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.RCHDIOCESE OF CHICAG9 · 
Office of Professional Fitness Review 
676 N. St. Clair, Suite 1910 
Chicago, Illinois 60611 

To: 

MEMORANDUM 

Post Office Box 1979 
Chicago, Illinois 60690-1979 

(312) 751-5205 
Fax: (312) 751-5279 

From: 

File -PFR-14~ 

Michael C. Jus~terim Professional Fitness Review Administrator 

Re: Savage, Joseph (Deceased)/ 

Date: January 15, 2003 

file concerning allegations of sexual abuse made by 
•••lagainst Joseph Savage (deceased) is inactivated. Victim is deceased and allegation was 
made by victim's sister, subsequent to victim's death. 

Cc: Rev. Thomas J. Paprocki, Cardinal's Delegate to the Review Board 
Rev. James Kaczorowski, Vicar for Priests 
Ralph Bonaccors~ Victim Assistance Ministry 
John 0 'Malley, Legal Services 

AOC 020057 



-RCHDIOCESE OF CHICA~, 
Office of Professional Fitness Review 
676 N. St. Clair, Suite 1910 
Chicago, Illinois 60611 

To: 

MEMORANDUM 

Post Office Box 1979 
Chicago, Illinois 60690-1979 

(312) 751-5205 
Fax: (312) 751-5279 

File-PFR-14710 

Michael C. Just~erim Professional Fitness Review Administrator From: 

Re: Savage, Joseph (Deceased) 

Date: January 15, 2003 

file concerning allegations of sexual abuse made by 
against Joseph Savage (deceased) is inactivated pending further contact from victim. 

Cc: Rev. Thomas J. Paprocki, Cardinal's Delegate to the Review Board 
Rev. James Kaczorowski, Vicar for Priests 
Ralph Bonaccorsi, Victim Assistance Ministry 
John O'Malley, Legal Services 
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Victim Statement Abstract: 

This abstract replaces a memorandum dated January 24, 2003, prepared by Michael Just, Interim 
Administrator for the Archdiocese of Chicago's Office of Professional Fitness Review, 
summarizing Victim KA's allegation of sexual abuse by Fr. Joseph Savage when Victim KA was 
a minor. According to the summary, Victim KA alleged that the abuse occurred in Wisconsin 
five times in the mid-1950s when Victim KA was between nine and ten years old. The abuse 
consisted of four instances of Fr. Savage pushing his groin against Victim KA's buttocks and one 
instance of digital anal penetration of Victim KA by Fr. Savage. Victim KA also alleged that Fr. 
Savage abused three of her male family members in the 1950s on trips to various locations in 
Wisconsin and Illinois. 
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ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

Office of Professional Fitness Review Post Office Box 1979 
Chicago, Illinois 60690-1979 

To: 

From: 

Re: 

Date: 

MEMORANDUM 

File -PFR-147 fVi 
Leah McCluskey, Professional Fitness Review Administrator~ 

Savage, Joseph [Deceased] 

February 18, 2003 

(312) 751-5205 
Fax: (312) 751-5279 

PFRA spoke with Dr. Barbara Reinke [BR] from the Archdiocese of Milwaukee, Wisconsin via 
phone regarding llegation of sexual misconduct against Joseph 
Savage [JS]. 

BR stated that according to Milwaukee Archdiocesan records, JS never had an official 
assignment in the Archdiocese of Milwaukee. PFRA explained that• alleges that the abuse 
occurred in the fall of 1953 when she was in third grade at Holy Name school in Wilmont, 
Wisconsin. BR looked up the assignments for Holy Name school in 1953 and reported that the 
only priest assigned there was Fr. J [or "Jay"] Herald O'Connor and that there were four Sisters 
of the Charity assigned at the school as well. 

As per BR, there is no record of JS in the Chancery Records in Wisconsin. BR stated that she 
first heard of JS when .contacted her with the allegation. BR tracked JS to the Archdiocese of 
Chicago and as a result, forwarded •• s allegation to our office. 

Cc: Bishop-Elect Thomas J. Paprocki, Cardinal's Delegate to the Review Board 
Rev. James Kaczorowski, Vicar for Priests 
Ralph Bonaccorsi, Victim Assistance Ministry 
John O'Malley, Legal Services 
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Victim Statement Abstract: 

This abstract replaces an intake report, dated October 9, 2003 and prepared by the Archdiocese 
of Milwaukee's Department of Human Resources, summarizing Victim KC's allegation of 
sexual abuse against Fr. Joseph Savage when Victim KC was a minor. According to the 
summary, Victim KC alleged that the abuse occurred in the 1950s when Victim KC was between 
11 and 16 years old and took place in various locations including Wisconsin and Illinois, often 
on trips with other boys. The abuse consisted of masturbation and oral sex. Victim KC agreed 
to sign a release so that the intake report could be forwarded to the Archdiocese of Chicago. 
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ARCHD10C1£SJ£ Ulf lVllLWAUJU!,~ 

Smµal Abuse Prevention and Response~rvices 
W 3501 South Lake Drive • 

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53207 
4114-769-3436 ocr 2 B 2003 

Client Name: 
Date of Birth: 

I do authorize the release of the following information concerning my treatment, 
including: 

between 

Personal History 
Diagnosis 
Treatment Summary 

Barbara Reinke, Ph.D., Director, Sexual Abuse Prevention 
and Response Services 

501 S. Lake Drive, Milwaukee, WI 53207 
and Name of Person: a c.c.or6i 

Address: i ~·.s te 'vii' f 
· · · rlt?cJioc.eae of /Alcet{1o 

The purpose for such disclosure is: P. d. ~OJ: f91 Cf ()JltC..Q(JO ll (f)O{c;<fO 

tp muke Archdiocese of C?t/o-A(j o o wore 0£- ¢e~uct! 

a.lnu.se olleeutions <Ot1J~et11lY1g 011e oFftte; r LJrle.>ts 
I 

This consent to disclose may be revoked by me at any time except to the extent that 
action has been taken in reliance thereon. This consent (unless expressly revoked in 
writing earlier) expires o ar from the date on which it is si ed b 

Signature of Client: 

Signature of Witnes : 

RECEIVING AGENCY PLEASE NOTE: This information has been disclosed to you 
from records whose confidentiality is protected by federal law. Federal regulations 
( 42 CFR Part 2) prohibit you from making any further disclosure of it without the 
specific written consent of the person to whorr :t pertains or as othe1wise permitted by 
such regulations. A general authorization for foe release of medical or other information 
is NOT sufficient for this purpose. 

release fonn: BR/sa:zll 0/09/03 
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ARCTIDroCESEJ10F MILWAUKEE 

November 4, 2003 

, Ralph Bqnaccorsi 
ViCtim Assistance Ministry 
Archdiocese of Chicago 
P. 0. Box 1979 
Chic'ago, Illin9is . 60690 

(HANCE RY 

RECEIVED 

hUV 1 1 2003 
ARCHIOCESE OF CHICAGO 
ASSISTANCE MINISTRY 

RECEIVED 

NOV .1 3 2003. 
ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

Dear Ralph, · . 
OFFICE OF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY . 

Enclosed you will find a signed r.elease and copy .of an intake report containing new 
allegations c'C1ri;~·ernir:.g Fr. Jos1~ph Savage. In the context of,a pr.~vio11~ repmt, I 
determined that Fr. Joseph Savage, now deceased, was incardinated with the Archdiocese 
of Chicago, so I am passi1ig this on to you. · · 

Hope all is well with you, Ralph. Things here ~-.~main very busy. 

Waimly, 

·/Lk 
Barbara Reinke, Ph.D. 
Director, Sexual Abuse 
Prevention & Response' 
Archdiocese of Milwaukee 

BR:saz 

Enclosure 

3501 South L~ke Ddve; P.O. Box 070912, Milwaukee, WI 53207-0912 
PHONE: ( 414)769-3340 • FAx: (414)769-3408 • E-MAIL: chancery@archmil.org •.WEB SITE: www.archmil.org 

.. 
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ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

Office of Professional Responsibility P.O. Box 1979 
Chicago, Illinois 60690-1979 

(312) 751-5205 
Fax: (312) 751-5279 

TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

RE: 

MEMORANDUM 

Ralph Bonaccorsi, Assistance Ministry 
f.ev. James Kaczorowski, Vicar for Priests 

/ ~unmy Lago, Chancellor 
Leah McCluskey, Office of Professional Responsibility 
John O'Malley, Legal Services 
Rev. Daniel Smilanic, Archbishop's Delegate to the Review Board 
Rev. Thomas Tivy, Vicar for Priests 

vJP 
Laura Neri-Palomino, Administrative Assistant 
Office of Professional Responsibility 

November 13, 2003 

[PFR-147] Savage, Joseph (Deceased) 

Attached is a copy of a new allegation received by this office on 11/13/03. We are 
opening a file and Leah McCluskey, Professional Responsibilit Administrator will be in the 
Review Process by attempting to arrange an interview with 
Please advise this office of an information you may have in your files regarding Savage, 
Joseph/ · 

It is extremely important that you forward copies of any and all documentation pertinent 
to this case to this office within 5 business days of receipt of this memo to ensure that the 
investigation of this matter be properly handled. 

Thank you. 

Attachment 

cc: Most Rev. Edwin M. Conway 
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Archdiocese of Chicago 
Office of the Chancellor 
P. 0. Box 1979 
Chicago, IL 60690 

December 11, 2003 

PHONE 

FAX 

RE: v. ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO/FR. JOSEPH 
SAVAGE 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Please be advised that I represent in his claim against 
the ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO and FATHER JOSEPH SAVAGE arising out of 
sexual childhood abuse committed by FATHER JOSEPH SAVAGE when 
was a minor. =~-~- 7 

•• - - •·• ~ . 

Please be advised that I claim a lien for my services as attorney for the above-captioned 
individual, and I ask that someone contact me before December 23, 2003 to discuss a 
reasonable resolution to this claim. 

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

......... 
•I::• 
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Victim Statement Abstract: 

This abstract replaces a letter to Leah McCluskey, Administrator of the Archdiocese of Chicago's 
Office of Professional Responsibility, from the wife of Victim JY, dated February 16, 2004. In 
the letter, Victim JY's wife alleges that Victim JY was sexually abused by Fr. Joseph Savage at 
various locations in Illinois as well as out-of-state when Victim JY was approximately 13 years 
old in the early 1950s. Victim JY's wife states that her husband told her of the abuse by Fr. 
Savage in 1960, when Victim IX was approximately 19 years old. Victim JY's wife also states 
that she knows of two other boys who were abused by Fr. Savage but that they prefer not to 
come forward. 
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• ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

Office of Professional Responsibility 

March 22, 2004 

P.O. Box 1979 
Chicago, Illinois 60690-1979 

(312) 751-5205 
Fax: (312) 751-5279 

I wanted to thank you so much for your February 16th letter that you sent to me. I hope 
that you can accept my apology for responding to you at this delayed date. 

I can only imagine the feelings, emotions, and memories you must have experienced in 
writing your letter to me. Thank you for everything that you shared about your late 
husband -' your relationship, and your experiences resulting from the abuse that Mr. 
-sustained at the hands of Rev. Joseph Savage. 

it is my responsibility in this office to contact those individuals who have 
come forward to the Archdiocese to report that they were abused by a cleric ofthis 
diocese when they were minors. I again thank your for writing to me and please know 
that your letter will be placed in Fr. Savage's file in my office. It is in this office where 
we keep the files of those priests who have been accused of sexually abusing minors. 

The Office of Assistance Ministry provides outreach and offers other supports to 
survivors of sexual abuse and their families. I have forwarded a copy of your letter to the 
Office of Assistance Ministry which includes Mr. Ralph Bonaccors~ Director, Mrs. 
Mayra Flores, Assistant to the Director, and Dr. Michael Bland, Clinical Pastoral 
Coordinator. Please know that they are available for you and if you choose, may be 
reached at [312] 751-8267. 

If you have any questions or concerns that I may be able to assist you with, please do not 
hesitate to contact me at [312] 751-5205. 

you, your husband, and your family are in my thoughts and prayers. 

Cc: Rev. Daniel Smilanic, Cardina egate to the Review Board 
Ralph Bonaccorsi, Assistance Ministry 
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Victim Statement Abstract: 

This abstract replaces an intake report, dated March 25, 2004 and prepared by the Archdiocese of 
Milwaukee's Department of Human Resources, summarizing Victim KB's allegation of sexual 
abuse against Fr. Joseph Savage when Victim KB was a minor. According to the summary, 
Victim KB alleged that the abuse occurred in the early 1950s when Victim KB was between 11 
and 14 years old and took place in various locations including Wisconsin and Illinois, often on 
trips with other boys. The abuse consisted of fondling several times per month over a 3-4 year 
period. Victim KB also alleged that Fr. O'Connor at Holy Name parish in Wilmot, Wisconsin 
became aware of Fr. Savage's interactions with Victim KB at one point and instructed Victim 
KB to tell no one. Victim KB requested a copy of the intake report be submitted to the 
Archdiocese of Chicago. 
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ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

Office of Professional Responsibility P.O. Box 1979 
Chicago, Illinois 60690-1979 

(312) 751-5205 
Fax: (312) 751-5279 

TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

RE: 

MEMORANDUM 

Ralph Bonaccorsi, Assistance Ministry 
Rev. James Kaczorowski, Vicar for Priests 

~,Jimmy Lago, Chancellor 
V Leah McCluskey, Office of Professional Responsibility 

John O'Malley, Legal Services 
Rev. Daniel Smilanic, Archbishop's Delegate to the Review Board 
Rev. Thomas Tivy, Vicar for Priests 

~~ 
Laura Neri-PalominO:: Administrative Assistant 
Office of Professional Responsibility 

April 5, 2004 

[PFR-147]Savage, Joseph (Deceased) 

Attached is a copy of a new allegation received by this office on 3/31/04. Please advise 
this office of any information you may have in your files regarding Savage, Josep~ 

~ 

It is extremely important that you forward copies of any and all documentation pertinent 
to this case to this office within 5 business days of receipt of this memo to ensure that the 
investigation of this matter be properly handled. 

Thank you. 

Attachment 

cc: Most Rev. Edwin M. Conway 
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Victim Statement Abstract: 

This abstract replaces a memorandum prepared by Leah McCluskey, Administrator for the 
Archdiocese of Chicago's Office of Professional Responsibility, summarizing a phone 
conversation with Victim KA on April 5, 2004. According to the summary, Victim KA 
acknowledged that she had contacted the Archdiocese of Chicago previously regarding her 
allegation of sexual abuse against Fr. Joseph Savage when Victim KA was a minor and that of 
three other male family members who were also alleged by Victim KA to have been abused by 
Fr. Savage. Victim KA informed Ms. McCluskey that she had also spoken with Victim KB and 
Victim KC about their allegations of sexual abuse by Fr. Savage. Victim KA requested from 
Ms. McCluskey a copy of the report prepared by Michael Just in early 2003 when Victim KA 
first formalized her allegation with the Archdiocese of Chicago as well as Fr. Savage's 
assignment history. Ms. McCluskey agreed to contact Victim KA with a response to her 
requests. 
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ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

Office of Professional Responsibility P.O. Box 1979 
Chicago, Illinois 60690-1979 

TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

RE: 

MEMORANDUM 

Ralph Bonaccors~ Assistance Ministry 
Rev. James Kaczorowski, Vicar for Priests 
~y Lago, Chancellor 

Leah McCluskey, Office of Professional Responsibility 
John O'Malley, Legal Services 
Rev. Daniel Smilanic, Archbishop's Delegate to the Review Board 
Rev. Thomas Tivy, Vicar for Priests 

tlr 
Laura Neri-Palomino': Administrative Assistant 
Office of Professional Responsibility 

April 8, 2004 

[PFR-147)Savage, Joseph (Deceased)~ 

(312) 751-5205 
Fax: (312) 751-5279 

Attached is a copy of a new allegation received by this office on 4/8/04. We are opening 
a file and Leah McCluskey, Professional Responsibility Administrator will begin the Review 
Process by attempting to arrange an interview with Please advise this office of any 
information you may have in your files regarding Savage, Josep~ 

It is extremely important that you forward copies of any and all documentation pertinent 
to this case to this office within 5 business days ofreceipt of this memo to ensure that the 
investigation of this matter be properly handled. 

Thank you. 

Attachment 

cc: Most Rev. Edwin M. Conway 
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ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

Office of Professional Responsibility P.O. Box 1979 
Chicago, Illinois 60690-1979 

MEMORANDUM 
(312) 751-5205 

Fax: (312) 751-5279 

To: 

From: 

Re: 

Date: 

File - PFR-147 

Laura A. Neri-Palomino ~ ~r 

Savage, Joseph (Deceased)­

April 8, 2004 

I spoke with Barbara Reinke, Victim Assistance Coordinator of the Archdiocese of Milwaukee, 
Wisconsin today. She received a call from with an allegation of sexual misconduct 
against Fr. Joseph Savage. 

Ms. Reinke asked - that if he wanted her to contact the Archdiocese of Chicago and he 
replied, yes. - told Ms. Reinke that he very much wants to speak to someone from the 
Archdiocese of Chicago about the alleged abuse by Fr. Savage. 

Per Ms. Reinke, - stated that the alleged abuse occurred in 1950 at Holy Name in Wilmot, 
Illinois 
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ARCHDICXISE OF CHICAGO 

Office of Assistance Ministry Post Office Box 1979 
Chicago, Illinois 60690 

(312) 751-8267 
(312) 751-8307 (Fax) 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

DATE: 

Leah, 

MEMORANDUM 

Leah McCluskey 

Mayra Flores ~ 

-[v. Joseph Savage] 

April 8, 2004 

V AM received a voicemail message today (10:26 a.m.) from Barbara Reinke (Victim . 
Assistance Coordinator for the Archdiocese of Milwaukee). Barb was calling to refer a/ 
tm:stfi@r Victim-Survivor, , who claims abuse by Joseph Savage. Barb 
provided 's phone number and asked that the Archdiocese of 
Chicago contact him directly. She also asked if you could give her a call regarding this 
matter. She can be reached at 414/769-3436. 
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ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

Office of Professional Responsibility P.O. Box 1979 
Chicago, Illinois 60690-1979 

(312) 751-5205 
Fax: (312) 751-5279 

May 13, 2004 

Dear 

I apologize for the delay in sending this information to you, and I hope that this letter 
finds you doing well. 

I have enclosed a copy of the report written by Michael Just based upon the information 
that you shared with him on January 14, 2003. The information that I have removed from 
the report is that information shared with Mr. Just that he received from other individuals. 

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me at [312] 751-5205 . 

. , ~ VLtmt{()~e 
Le McCluskey 
Professional Responsibility Admini trator 

Enclosure 
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BURKE, WARREN, MACKAY & SERRITELLA, P.C. 

JAMES A. SERRITELLA 

DIRECT DIAL NUMBER 
(312) 840-7040 
jserritella@burkelaw.com 

VIA FACSIMILE 

Re: 

Dear-

22ND FLOOR IBM PLAZA 
330 NORTH WABASH AVENUE 
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-3607 

TELEPHONE (312) 840-7000 
FACSIMILE (312) 840-7900 

www.burkelaw.com 

May 14, 2004 

& U.S. MAIL 

1R.ev. Joseph Savage 

RECEIVED 

MAY I 7 2004 

ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 
OFFICE DF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY 

I am following up on your letter of December 11, 2003 to the Archdiocese regarding the above 
matter. I have passed your correspondence on to Ms. Leah McCluskey, the Fitness Review 
Administrator of the Archdiocese of Chicago. It is my understanding that she has been in contact with 
you about this matter and that she does not require an additional interview. As you know, either you or 
your client can contact Mr. Ralph Bonaccorsi (312-751-8267), Assistance Minister of the Archdiocese, 
for therapy at the Archdiocese's expense from a licensed therapist. 

Please call me if you have any questions. 

lj 

cc: Leah McCluskey 
Ralph Bonaccorsi 

5113/2004/l: 17 PM/09891/00396/316476/l 

Very truly yours, 

James A. Serritella 
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ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

Office of Professional Responsibility 

MEMORANDUM 

P.O. Box 1979 
Chicago, Illinois 60690-1979 

(312) 751-5205 
Fax: (312) 751-5279 

To: 

From: 

File-PFR-147 t7\l 
Leah McCluskey, Professional Responsibility Administrator'tJ 

Re: Savage, Rev. Joseph [Deceased] 

Date: September 23, 2004 

Upon a review of files, it was determined that PRA last left a message for­
-on May 13, 2004 at his home. ~as asked to contact PRA 
in regards to his allegation of sexual mis~Rev. Joseph Savage. The 
Archdiocese of Chicago was notified o~'s allegation against Fr. Savage 
on March 31, 2004 via written correspondence from the Archdiocese of Milwaukee. 

At this point in time, PRA will continue to wait to receive contact from 

Cc: Rev. Daniel Smilanic, Cardinal's Delegate to the Review Board 
Ralph Bonaccorsi, Assistance Ministry 

AOC 020076 



Office of Legal Services 

John C. O'Malley 
Director 

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL 

Mr. George D. Strickland 
Assistant State's Attorney 
Chief Criminal Division Office 
18 County Street 
Waukegan, Illinois 60085 

Dear Mr. Strickland: 

November 18, 2004 

Post Office Box 1979 
Chicago, Illinois 60690-1979 

Tel: (312) 751-5379 
Fax: (312) 751-5252 

e-mail: jomalley@archchicago.org 

RECEUVED 

NOV ?. n 2004 
ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO ·~ 

OFFICE OF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY· 

The Archdiocese of Chicago has received allegations of sexual abuse regarding Rev. Joseph E. 
Savage, an Archdiocesan priest, who served in the Lake County area and southern Wisconsin during the 
1950's. The priest is deceased. 

The following allegations of sexual misconduct have been reported to our office: 

All of the allegations took place in the 1950' s and the Victims were minors at the time. 

I have some recollection that we spoke about allegations against Fr. Savage, however; I can't 
confirm that from our files. Nevertheless, this letter is to confirm that we are reporting these allegations 
at this time. 

JCOM:sm 

cc: Ms. Leah McCluskey 

SCDirs\03SC096\.ICOM letter to State's Attorney re Savage 

Very truly yours, 

t 
ohn C. O'Malley 

Director of Legal Services 

AOC 020077 



Victim Statement Abstract: 

This abstract replaces an intake report, dated February 4, 2005, prepared by Amy Peterson, 
Program Coordinator of the Archdiocese of Milwaukee's Office of Sexual Abuse Prevention and 
Response Services, summarizing Victim JX's allegation of sexual abuse against Fr. Joseph 
Savage when Victim JX was a minor. According to the summary, Victim JX alleged that he was 
abused by Fr. Savage when he was between 8 and 12 years old in the mid-1950s. The abuse 
took place on trips, often with other boys, to various locations and consisted of fondling, 
masturbation and oral sex. Victim JX gave permission for the Archdiocese of Milwaukee to 
contact the Archdiocese of Chicago. 

AOC 020078 



Victim Statement Abstract: 

This abstract replaces an e-mail from Victim JX to Amy Peterson, Program Coordinator of the 
Archdiocese of Milwaukee's Office of Sexual Abuse Prevention and Response Services, dated 
February 10, 2005. In the e-mail, Victim JX thanks Ms. Peterson for listening to Victim JX's 
allegation of sexual abuse against Fr. Joseph Savage and makes several additions and changes to 
the intake report that Ms. Peterson prepared. According to Victim JX, the abuse occurred fifty 
years previously, took place on trips, often with other boys, to various locations and consisted of 
fondling, masturbation and oral sex. 

AOC 020079 



Victim Statement Abstract: 

This abstract replaces an undated document titled "IMP ACT ST A TEMENT" which details the 
effects that the sexual abuse by Fr. Joseph Savage when Victim JX was a minor had on Victim 
IX throughout Victim JX's life. According to the statement, the abuse began when Victim JX 
was eight years old, took place on trips to various locations and consisted of masturbation of 
Victim JX and others by Fr. Savage and oral sex by Victim JX and others on Fr. Savage. 

AOC 020080 



From: 
To: 
Date: 
Subject: 

Amy, 

Leah McCluskey 
Peterson, Amy 
2/15/2005 9:14:09 AM 

Just wanted to follow up with the message that I left for you this morning. 

Due to the fact that has already met with you and provided you with details of his allegation 
against Fr. Savage, I do not intend to meet with him again to ask of him the same information. I will 
consider the information that you forwarded to me regarding your meeting with , his formal 
allegation against Fr. Savage. 

I will now forward this matter to our Office of Assistance Ministry. I intend to contact via 
phone today and share with him what I have shared with you in terms of the intended "process" of the 
Archdiocese of Chicago. I will give the choice to have someone from Assistance Ministry 
contact him, or if he would like to contact them on his own. 

Thanks again for your help with this Amy. Talk to you soon. 

Leah 

Leah McCluskey, MSW, LSW 
Professional Responsibility Administrator 
Archdiocese of Chicago 
Office of Professional Responsibility 
676 N. St. Clair, Suite 191 O 
Chicago, Illinois 60611 
Office: 312.751.5205 
Fax: 312.751.5279 
lmccluskey@archchicago.org 

CC: Bland, Michael; Bonaccorsi, Ralph; Flores, Mayra 
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From: 
To: 
Date: 
Subject: 

Greetings! 

Leah McCluskey 
Bland, Michael; Bonaccorsi, Ralph; Flores, Mayra 
2/16/2005 3:33:00 PM 
Savage 

Just received a return phone call from -· He was referred to us by Amy Peterson in 
Milwaukee. 

am referring to your office. When given the choice, 
contact from one of you. He may be reached either at home 

As a result, I 
stated that he would prefer a 
or on his cell -

I will type up a memo based upon my phone conversation with-today, but wanted to let all of 
you know of our contact and his wish to hear from you. 

Call me with any questions--thanks. 

Leah 

Leah McCluskey, MSW, LSW 
Professional Responsibility Administrator 
Archdiocese of Chicago 
Office of Professional Responsibility 
676 N. St. Clair, Suite 1910 
Chicago, Illinois 60611 
Office: 312.751.5205 
Fax: 312.751.5279 
lmccluskey@archchicago.org 

CC: Peterson, Amy 

ra9e 1 I 
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.............. ··· .. ·.·.· .. · .. ·.·.··· ·.· ·.··.1 
Pa9e 1.• 

From: <MJBland773@aol.com> 
To: <LMccluskey@ArchChicago.org>, <RBonaccorsi@ArchChicago.org>, 
<MFlores@ArchChicago.org> 
Date: 2/16/2005 5:21 :14 PM 
Subject: Fwd: Fwd: Savage 

I would be willing to call him since I have "worked" with many of the folks from that area. I can also tell 
you that mjb 

AOC 020083 



JAMSS A. SERRJ1'SLLA 

DllllCI' DIAi. N\JMlip. 
om &40-7040 
J&errlallla@burkei.111.eoO\ 

VIAF 

Re: 

.Dear••• 

BURKE, WARREN, MACKAY & SERRITELLA, P.C. 
22ND FLOOR IBM r:>L/\ZA 

330 NORTH WABASH AVENUE 
CHJCACO, ILLINOIS 60611-360'7 

TELEPHONll (~12) 840·1000 
FACS~ULE (3l2) 840-7900 

www.butkelo.w.= 

June 9, 2005 

& U.S. MAIL 

I am following up on your statement of May 26, 2005 informing me that you are the attorney 
for regarding the above matter. I have notified Ms. Leah McCluskey, the 
Professional Responsibility Administrator of the Archdiocese of Chicago. It is my understanding that 
someone from her office has been or will be in contact with you about this matter. h you lmow, 
either you or your client can contact Mr. Ralph Bonaccorsi (312-751-8267), Assistance Minister of the 
Archdiocese, for pastoral assistance or therapy at the Archdiocese's expense from a licensed therapist 
of your client's choice. 

Please direct your communications about this matter to the undersigned. 

lj 

cc: Leah McCluskey (via fac5imile) 
Ralph Bonaccorsi (via facsimile) 

61912005/12;00 PM/0989110032 l/3~8846/1 

Very truly yours, 

AOC 020084 



e e 
ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

Office of Professional Responsibility 

Memorandum 

To: File - PFR-147 

P.O. Box 1979 
Chicago, lllinois 60690-1979 

(312) 751-5205 
Fax: (312) 75l-5279 

www.archchicago.org 

From: Patricia Zacharias, Professional Responsibility Assistant Administrato@ 

Re: Savage, Rev.Joseph{Deceased) 

Date: June 28, 2005 

PRAA consulted with the Professional Responsibility Administrator and decided to make 
this case inactive. 

The Archdiocese of Milwaukee made the Office of Professional Responsibility aware of 
s allegation of sexual misconduct against Rev. Savage. 

did not respond to PRA's attempt to contact in May 2004. 

Cc: Ralph Bonaccorsi, Assistance Ministry 
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s~ 
RUG-31-2005 09:09 FROM: • 

CAI 11uL1c 1J1.;11uP u1 t;,.,, 
OfflCE Of I F.GAL SEIMCt:. 

Archdiocese of Chicago 
155 East Superior Street 
Chicago, IL 60611 

RE: 

Augusl 22, 2005 

Our Tax ID#: 36-330-9366 
Our File No. SN-0093 

Sir/Madam: 

RECEIVED 

AUG S 1 2005 
ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

OFFICE OF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY 

We represent the above-named individual in a cause of action about to be 
brought against you for injuries and damages due to your negligent conduct. 

Enclosed please find our Notice of Attnm<.>y's Lien which is being sent to you 
in accordance with lllinois Statutes. 

We would suggest that you forwar1.1 ln1s 11\!n to your insurance company 
immediately. 

Very truly yours. 

-Enclosure 

VIA REGULAR AND CERTIFIED MAIL 
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RUG-31-2005 09:09 FROM: -312 7515279 

RECEIVED 

NOTICE OF ATTORNEY'S LIEN AUG 3 1 2005 
ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

OFFICE OF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY 

TO: Archdiocese of Chicag() 
155 East Superior Street 
Chicago, IL 6061 1 

August 22, 2005 

Please take notice that (hereinafter referred to as the Claimant) has placed 
in my hands for coUection a certain suit, claim, demand or cause of action against you for damages 
incurred by the Claimant as a result of sexual abuse. 

You are hereby notified that the Claimanl(s) entered into a contract with me to pay me as 
compensation for services rendered and to be rendered in and about the prosecution of the said suit, 
claim, demand or cause of action. a sum up to one-third of any amount recovered byway of settlement 
or otherwise, prior to the actual trial of said cause in C<.mrt, and up to one-third of any amoWlt recovered 
after suit is started and the trial of said cause is begun. 

You are further notified that by virtue of the Attorney's Lien Law of 1909, as amended, I claim 
a lien to the extent of my interest, us above set forth in said claim, demand, cause of action and suit 
at law, which said lien, by virtue of said law, attaches to any verdict or judgment entered or to be enlercd 
in such suit or to any money or property which may be recovered by the claimant(s) on acc~mnt of 
such claim, suit, demand or cause of action from and a1ler the service of this notice. 

The undersigned, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that on the 22 day of August, 
2005, she served the foregoing claim oflien upon the above-named party by regular and certified U.S. 
Mail, return receipt requested, and that she deposited the original thereof enclosed in an~ 
addressed to the said above-named arty at the above address in the U.S. Mail Chute at __ 

with the proper postage thereon fully prepaid. 

(X] Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to 73 5 ILCS 5/1- 09 ( l 993), J certify that the 
statements set forth herein are true and correct. 
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BURKE, WARREN, MACKAY & SERRITELLA, P.C. 

PATRICIA B. CARLSON 

DIRECT DIAL NUMBER 
(312) 840-7076 
pcarlson@burkelaw.com 

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS 

22ND FLOOR IBM PLAZA 
330 NORTH WABASH AVENUE 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-3607 
TELEPHONE (312) 840-7000 
FACSIMILE (312) 840-7900 

www.burkelaw.com 

September 22, 2005 

Re: Joseph Savage, 
a deceased priest of the Archdiocese of Chicago 

Dear-: 

Enclosed is a fully executed settlement agreement for the above matter, along with a 
check for- made payable to ' and ~s Attorney for 

Please call if you have any questions. 

PBC:skb 
Enclosures 

09891-396/372131/I 

Very truly yours, 

{Yauµ,,;._ 4 /~ - {;J~ 

Patricia B. Carlson 

AOC 020088 



....---------------------------- -

; BURKE, WARREN, MACKAY & SERRITELLA, P.C. 

September 22, 2005 
Page2 

bee: (w/enclosure) 
Reverend Edward Grace 
John O'Malley 
John Smith 
Christopher Spa]a 
Matthew Kaminski 

09891-396/372131/1 

AOC 020089 
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BURKE, WARREN, MACKAY & SERRITELLA, P.C. 

J~ A. SlillR.ITllLU 

DlltBCr Dw. NIJMDBR 
~12) 84CJ-7040 
jsmilella@lrurl<elaw.com 

VIA FACSIMILE & U.S. MAIL 

Re: 

Dear-

22ND FLOOR IBM PLAZA 
330 NORTii WABASH AVENUE 
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-3607 

TELEPHONE (JU) 840-7000 

FACSlMilll (312) 840-7900 
www.bmkelaw.oom 

September 29, 2005 RECIEOVE[D) 

SEP 3 0 2005 
ARCHDIOCESE DF CHICAGO 

OFFICE OF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY 

I am following up on your letter of August 22, 2005 regarding the above matter. I have passed 
your correspondence on to Ms. Leah McCluskey, the Professional Responsibility Administrator of the 
Archdiocese of Chicago. It is my understanding that someone from her office has been or will be in 
contact with you about this matter. As you know, either you or your client can contact Mr. Ralph 
Bonaccorsi (312-751-8267), Assistance Minister of the Archdiocese, for pastoral assistance or therapy 
at the Archdiocese's expense from a licensed therapist of your client's choice. 

Please direct your communications about this matter to the undersigned. 

lj 

cc: Leah McCluskey (via filcsimile) 
Ralph Bonaccorsi (via facsimile) 

9/29/2005111:48 A.M/09891/00480!'.l71958/l 

Very truly yours, 

Q~A~ 
rl:es A Serrite11a 

AOC 020090 



ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

Office of Professional Responsibility P.O. Box 1979 
Chicago, lllinois 60690-1979 

(312) 751-5205 . 

Memorandum 

Fax: (312) 75l-5279 
www.archchicago.org 

To: 

From: 

PFR-147 ~ 

Patricia Zacharias, Professional Responsibility Assistant Administrato~ 
Re: Savage, Rev. Joseph (Deceased)/ 

Date: October 19, 2005 

PRAA consulted with Leah McCluskey, Professional Responsibility Administrator (PRA) 
regarding the above case. 

PRAA reviewed the file and located a "Sex Abuse Intake Report'' written by Amy 
Peterson, Program Coordinator for the Archdiocese of Milwaukee, WI. This report 
describes s allegation of sexual abuse by Fr. Savage. 

with Attorney s office. 
had contacted PRA on 10/17/05 to inquire as to next steps in the process 

within the Office of Professional Responsibility (QPR). 

PRAA left a detailed voicemail for explaining that per the file, it appeared 
the QPR process was complete and directed him to the Offiee of Legal Services. 

Cc: Ralph Bonaccorsi, Assistance Ministry 
John O'Malley, Office of Legal Services 

AOC 020091 



. BURKE, WARREN, MACKAY & SERRITELLA, P.C. 

PA TRICIA B. CARLSON 

DIRECT DIAL NUMBl!R 
(312) 840-7076 
pcarlson@Swadelaw.com 

VIA HAND DEJLIVERY 

Re: 

22ND FLOOR IBM PLAZA 
330 NORlH WABASH AVENUE 
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-3607 

TELEPHONE (312) 840-7000 
FACSIMILE (312) 840-7900 

www.burkelaw.com 

November 16, 2006 

Enclosed is a copy of the fully executed settlement agreement in the above matter 
with a check for made payable to ' and 
as attorney for••••••" 

Please call if you have any questions. 

PBC:skb 
Enclosures 

09891-480/41249811 

Very truly yours, 

Patricia B. Carlson 

AOC 020092 



BURKE, WARREN, MACKAY & SERRITELLA, P.C. 

November 16, 2006 
Page2 

bee: (w/enclosure) · 
Rev. Edward Grace 
Rev. Vincent Costello 
Matthew Kaminski 
Christopher Spala 
John Smith 

09891-480/412498/1 

AOC 020093 
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He May Have Stolen My Youth But J Wont Let llim !Iave My Faith Page I of 6 

My Account (http: J /www.kenoshanews.com/scri pts/edoris/edoris.dlPtem"' access_newzwa re_rnaintenance&ta 
ePaper (http; //www.kenoshanews.com/scnpts/edons/edons.dll ?tem ""a ccess_epaper) 

Archives (http://www.kenoshanews.com/srnpts/edons/edorls.dll ?tem =access __ archive) 
Tune In (http://www.kenoshanews.com/scripts/scripts/edoris/edoris.dll?tem-access. no ... url&dest=dtv) New! 

(../home/index.php) Monday, Oc:tober 

Home (/home/} News (/news/} Sports (/sports/) Obituaries~ht~p://www.leg~cy.com/kfn 

News (../news/) 
Local ( . ./news/) Obituaries (http://www.legacy.com/obituaries/kenoshanews/) State ... 

'He may have stolen my youth, but I 
won't let him have my faith' 
Puhli;;hNI 10/19 at u::iB p.m. 

BY JlLI. TATGE-ROZELL 
jrozell@kenosbancws.com 
(http://\v\vw.kenoshanews.com/contact_.us/index.php'? 
to=jr01,ell) 

--9Hi§MM 

It's been u years since now 08, reported tllf' 
sexual abuse she suffered as a child at the hands of a local priest. 

She said there is satisfaction in knowing her abuser, ,Joseph Sarnge, has 
been unmasked. lt allowed her to begin the healing proc(·:>~. 

http://www.kenoshanews.com/ncws/he_may _havc ~stolcn_my.youth_ bl!l )~ wontJet __ hi... I 0/2112013 

AOC 020095 



He May Have Stolen My Youth Bui I Wont Let Him Have My Faith 

"1 still don't necessarily trust people who <lft.' in a position ni :mthorit.v in 
tht- church;' said. "But I am a Cntholir and no one is t'Vi•r g11ing 
ta tak.e that away frorn ml'. He may have stolen my youth. hut I won't !et 
him have my faitl1. ~ 

••••lwru.n't the only one to issue allegutions agaiui;l priests who 
served at Holy Name uf Jesus Catholic Church in Wilmot in the 1950s. •••••••and brought official l'omplaints before 
the Al't'hdiocesc of MilwnukPC ref!,ardin~ nllr~cd ahuse hy fon111•1· priests 
Harold Herbst and .Josl'j>h Savage. 

Scared into silence 

said her late brother and two other familv members were al.so 
allegedly abu.scd by Savage who had bt~cri <lcfrol'k~d by the Archdiocese 
of Chicago in i9:16, prior to n1min11, to Wilmot. 

Scart>d into silenct' in tht>ir youth. it took rnon· than :io year.<. for tlw 
alleged \ictims to conw forward. Both p1irsts wt•re aln•ady deceasrd when 
the reports wf:'te filed. The pm·post• of their n•ports. I hey said. was to reuch 
out to othe1· victims and make sure lnfonnation about. c.:lergy abuse is made 
public. 

"We wanted to reach out to otlwr victims anrl IN them know thl'y are not 
alone," said. "Th,•re are hundn'ds out lhere. Wt> haw just 
M:ratched the surface." 

Confided in another abuser 

••••lfirst wt•nt to the Rev. Gt•orge Nuedling at St. ,John Cal ho lie 
Churd1 in Twin l.akt>s before going public. TI1is was before allegation~ 
regarding Nuedling surfaced. 

'The first person I told was Fathrr I ;corge Nurdling," shr said. "I le was 
good to iny fomily. My father converted because of him, l rrspected hnn 
and I trusted him. That is why I went lo him." 

Nuedling's response was that she should tell her husbaud and pray. She 
didn't know she had eonfessed hi'r abusr to another abuser. 

"Whf:n l found out thl' mons1er he was I felt abused all over again," she 
said. 

••••Isa., id the Archdiocese nf Mil\~aukec refrrml hl'r to Chi<·ago. In 
2003, she rece-ived a report from the Archdiocese of Chicago Office of 
Profossional Fitness Review. She leamrcl Surngc was forced lo resign in 
iq36 after alleged sexual abuse of a 14-yc•a r-old boy. Howcvt'r. 1m1w of that 
information was shared with subsrquent con~regations wherL' Savage 
served. 

According to the report says he was possiblJ f(;'instated in 

19:~8 at a dioceSl' in northern Wisconsin. It is unclear how Savage was 
allowed l.o celebrate his Oolden ,Jubilee at St. P<:'ter·s Catholic Church in 
Antioch. 111., when h~ was nu longer a lllt'lllbcr of that diocese. 

Goes public with report 

Sh~ went public witl1 the findings. It was a frightcninR thinR lo do. she said. 

http://\vww.kcnoshancws.com/news/hc _may_ have stolen_ my _youth_ hut 1 \\ilmtJct_hi ... 

Page 2 of 6 

1012li2013 
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He May Have Stolen My Youth But I Wont Let Him Have My Fciith 

··11 wasn't easy to walk around town after the articlr cam<> nut," she admits. 
referencing a nL•wspaper attide that ~ppcared in the Kenosha News in 
April 2004. 

But people did come fon..,ard. She ~ot lelterf! from othe1· \ktims, sonw 
anonymous, some sigm>d. 

D<lcurncnts regarding the allegati()ns in\'olving Herbst were released 
rarlier this year by the Achdlocese of Milwauk1c>e. Those involving Savag!' 
were handled by the Arc:hdiol·ese of Chicago. 

Counseling sessions 

••••said the Archdiocesr of Chicago pro,ided group and individual 
counseling, along with opportunities for \'ictim-survivors to attend 
overnight retreats. 

lier couns~lin8. sessions ended this sp1ing. 

"That was very traumatic for me - to end that." s!w suld, adding if shr 
could have continued it for the rc~t of her lifE', she would. 

She is grateful for the Rev. Roger Savage a.t Holy Naml' (no relation to 
Joseph Suvagt~J for believing her u11d bt'il1g an advocatP for the vktim 

sur.ivors from that parish. 

"My fonner parish has r1?n10wd lhl' pkltires of my ahust-1 aud the two 
pnstors he served under who knew ;1bnut the abuse hut did nnt ~top it."' •••I said. 

In 2004 and 2005, 1he archdiocese in Milwaukee entered into settlemellls 
with victims claiming abusl' by Herbst. Tht> initial settk•ment. whil'l1 
included Holy Name Congrt'gation, r1•sulted in a paynwnt of S75.ooo. The 
lattl'r one resulted in a payment of $75.000, and up to an i1dditional 
s25,ooo for any tnrntmcnt ueeds. 

Comments 

Your Comment 

hnp:/!www.kenoshanews.com/m~ws/he _.may hm c swkn my youth but 

Page 3of6 

wont., let __ hi... I0111l201J 
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Group Creates Healing Garden At Parish Page 1 of 5 
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Group creates Healing Garden at parish 
Published IO/l9 ;ti 11::18 p.m. 

ri11 Co 
BY JII,L TATGE-ROZELL 
jrozell@kenoshanews.com 
(http://www.kenoshanevv.s.com/contacl .. us/index.php'? 
to=Jroze\l) 

A focal point of the Healing Garden at Holy Family Church m Chicago 1s the 
sculpture Circle of love. , depicting the Holy Family that is a gift of the 
Sisters of the Holy Family of Nazareth. ( Catholic New World photo ) 

--··••'• 
http://www.kenoshanews.com/news/group_creates_healing garden at parish _4 7387319... I 012I/2013 
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Group Creates HeaJjng Garden At Parish 

The HealinR Garden at Holy Fam ii~· Paril>h in Chicago is a place wherl' 
victims of clergy abuse can go to feel f1~~e frorn fear, shame and judgmrnt. 

"We want ii to be a place where peoplt• will find cumpassio11. romfort and 
healing/ a member of the planning committee, said . 

••••• uf , is one of four victim-survivors who wt're askt:·d 
by the Archdiocese of Chieago to help make the garden, dedicated 011 ,Jun<: 
9, 2011, a reality. Tlu~ committee also included two diocesan priests and 
staff from the Office for thr Protm:tion of Children and Yo111h. 

·Being able to serve on the Healing Garden Committee has been a 
tremendous catalyst in my growth.~ so.id. MI rnn now 11w11a~e 
my anger and overwhelming fears." 

lk'ing involved in the project also hclped····find hi•t way hack Ir• 
the church. 

"I have recently returned to atteuding Mass and receiving tlw salTanwn\s 
witl1 great joy.~ said. ·~rhe pam ""ill 11lwuys bt• then'. hut l h:we 
chaonel~d it into helping others." 

n1e garden W;J$ the site of a l'l!CE1!1t Mass of Atonement, lll1emlcd by 
hundreds who prayed for the- pruter.tion of children. 

"It is not just for those who have bet•n abused.~ ••••said, "It i~ Hlsn 
for those whose faith has be1m shaken by the storic~." 

The location of the garden at Holy Family Parish. w8o W. Rooscn•l1 Road 
in Chicago, is an appropriate testament to survfral and stn•ngth, 
•••• said. Holy Family Churd1 is one of only two to survin• thi: 
Great Chicago Fire of 187i. 

The lush gardens syrnhulize rebirth <1mJ growth. ••••said then• an· 
more than 25 varieties of trec1>, plants and !lowers. 

But it ii; the <'eltlf'rpieee of the garden, a snil pture call<•d Tlw Cirl'le of Lm (', 
that said l$ her favorite detail. The ~culpturC' dPpicts the Holy 
Family joyfully dancing tuy,ethcr. 

"The statue is v€'ry moving to me." she· said, 'They are danc111g smiling. -
in a cirrle oflove. lt is vt'ry upliftin~." 

11u~ bronzl' sc-ul (ltllrl', a work by artist G<>orge M ichaPI MyPri' of l'rl'~cott. 
Ari'l,., weighs ju.st 11nclPr 600 pnund.s. lt i.s a gift from the Sistt•r!> 11f t!w llol~ 
Family of Nazareth. 
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